COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935
E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

Hamilton

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:
e Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
e Applicant/agent on file, or
e Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION | HM/A-22:78 SUBJECT 488-500 UPPER WELLINGTON
NO.: PROPERTY: | ST., HAMILTON
ZONE: “Cbha” and “C5a,316” (Mixed ZONING BY- | Zoning By-law City of Hamilton 05-
Use Medium Density — LAW: 200, as Amended
Pedestrian Focus (C5a) Zone)

APPLICANTS: Agent MHBC — D. Anderson

Owner 488-500 Upper Wellington — A. Girolami

The following variances are requested:

1.

Four (4) dwelling units, mixed use fronting on Inverness Avenue East shall be permitted to be
located on the ground floor instead of the requirement that a Dwelling Unit(s), Mixed Use shall only
be permitted above the ground floor except for access, accessory office and utility areas.

. A minimum depth of 1.4m shall be permitted along the north Iot line (Inverness Avenue East lot line)

instead of the requirement that a yard having a minimum depth of 3 metres in the case of multiple
dwellings shall be provided and maintained along the northerly lot line within the portion of the lot
zoned “Cb5a,316”.

A minimum rear yard of 1.5m shall be permitted for the garbage bin enclosure accessory building
instead of the minimum required 7.5m rear yard.

A minimum side yard of 1.5m shall be permitted to the 12.19m easterly side ot line for the garbage
bin enclosure accessory building instead of the minimum required 7.5m side yard.

A maximum building height of 22.0m shall be permitted instead of the maximum required building
height of 11.0m or two storeys within the portion of the lot zoned “C5a,316".

The wholly enclosed rooftop amenity area which projects above the uppermost point of the building
shall be permitted to be setback a minimum of 1.5 metres from the exterior walls of the storey directly
beneath instead of the requirement that it shall be setback a minimum of 3.0 metres from the exterior
walls of the storey directly beneath.
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HM/A-22:78

. The wholly enclosed rooftop amenity area which projects above the uppermost point of the building
shall be permitted to not be greater than 5.0m in vertical distance from the uppermost point of the
building to the uppermost point of the rooftop enclosure instead of the requirement that it shall not
be greater than 3.0 metres in vertical distance from the uppermost point of the building to the
uppermost point of the rooftop enclosure.

. No increase in the minimum required side yard setback from the westerly 76.95m side lot line and
from the southerly 57.91m side lot line shall be required for the portion of the building above 11.0m
to a maximum height of 22.0m instead of the requirement any building height above 11.0 metres
may be equivalently increased as the yard increases beyond the minimum 7.5m side yard
requirement when abutting a Residential Zone to a maximum of 22.0m

. A minimum first storey height of 3.0m and a maximum first storey height of 6.6m shall be permitted
instead of the requirement that the first storey shall have a minimum height of 3.6 metres and a
maximum height of 4.5 metres

10. A loading facility (being a “waste collection area)” shall be permitted to be a minimum of 1.5m from

the southerly 18.29m rear lot line and a minimum of 6.2m from the easterly 12.19m side lot line and
the westerly 76.95m side lot line instead of the requirement that loading facilities shall not be
permitted in a required yard abutting a Residential Zone (being a Minimum Side Yard of 7.5m and
a Minimum Rear Yard of 7.5m).

PURPOSE & EFFECT: So as to permit the construction of a dwelling unit, mixed-use building
containing a total of total of two hundred and sixty-one (261) dwelling units and two (2) retail
commercial units at grade in order to facilitate Site Plan File No. DA-22-001 notwithstanding that:
Notes:

i)  The variances are necessary to facilitate Site Plan File No. DA-22-001.

This Notice must be posted by the owner of any land which contains seven or more residential

units so that it is visible to all residents.

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, May 26, 2022
TIME: 2:20 p.m.
PLACE: Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for details)

To be streamed (viewing only) at
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment

For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request and other
information submitted:

e Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
e Email Committee of Adjustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca
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HM/A-22:78
e Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you may do so via
email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or by calling in.
Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for registering to participate.
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COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935

E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

Hamilton

PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES

Written Submissions

Members of the public who would like to participate in a Committee of Adjustment meeting are able to
provide comments in writing or via email in advance of the meeting. Comments can be submitted by
emailing cofa@hamilton.ca or by mailing the Committee of Adjustment, City of Hamilton, 71 Main
Street West, 5th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5. Comments must be received by noon two
days before the Hearing.

Comments can also be placed in the drop box which is located at the back of the 1st Floor of City
Hall, 71 Main Street West. All comments received by noon two business days before the meeting will
be forwarded to the Committee members.

Comments are available two days prior to the Hearing and are available on our website:
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment

Oral Submissions During the Virtual Meeting

Members of the public are also able to provide oral comments regarding Committee of Adjustment
Hearing items by participating through Webex via computer or phone. Participation in this format
requires pre-registration in advance. Interested members of the public must register by noon the
day before the hearing.

To register to participate by Webex either via computer or phone, please contact Committee of
Adjustment staff by email cofa@hamilton.ca or by phone at 905-546-2424 ext. 4221. The following
information is required to register: Committee of Adjustment file number that you wish to speak to, the
hearing date, name and address of the person wishing to speak, if they will be connecting via phone
or video, and if applicable the phone number they will be using to call in. A separate registration for
each person wishing to speak is required. Upon registering for a meeting, members of the public will
be emailed a link for the Webex meeting the Wednesday afternoon before the hearing. The link must
not be shared with others as it is unique to the registrant.

All members of the public who register will be contacted by Committee Staff to confirm details of the
registration prior to the Hearing and provide an overview of the public participation process.

We hope this is of assistance and if you need clarification or have any questions, please email
cofa@hamilton.ca or by phone at 905-546-2424 ext. 4221.

Please note: Webex (video) participation requires either a compatible computer or smartphone and
an application (app/program) must be downloaded by the interested party in order to participate. It is
the interested party’s responsibility to ensure that their device is compatible and operating correctly
prior to the Hearing.
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488 - 500 UPPER WELLINGTON STREET
PROJECT STATISTICS - TOTAL PROJECT

TOTAL SITE AREA

PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING & DAYLIGHT TRIANGLES

APPROXIMATE 8,890.56m?
(95,697.19 ft? or 2.19 acres)

AFTER TO ROAD WIDENING & DAYLIGHT TRIANGLES

APPROXIMATE 8,301.84m?
(89,360.26 ft* or 2.05 acres)

PROGRAM

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL (GROUP C)

GROSS FLOOR AREA

NO. OF DWELLING
UNITS

TOTAL FLOOR GFA GROSS FLOOR
LEVELS RETAIL PARKING RESIDENTIAL AREA DEDUGTIONS® AREA
GROUND 628.71 3,390.66 1,147 .44 5,166.81 3,390.66 1,776.15
MEZZ - 3,623.54 389.24 4,012.78 3,623.54 389.24
LEVEL 2 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 3 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 4 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 5 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 6 - - 3,530.92 3,530.92 - 3,530.92
MECH PENTHOUSE - - 744.80 744.80 388.65 388.65
TOTAL 628.71 7,014.20 20,370.56 28,013.47 7,370.35 20,643.12
* AREAS DEVOTED TO PARKING AND THE MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE DEDUCTED FROM GFA AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BY-LAW 05-200
éggﬁﬁgYREL ATED UNITS | STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 1 BED+DEN 2 BEDROOM 2 BED+DEN TOTAL
4 UNITS 38 UNITS 94 UNITS 15 UNITS 89 UNITS 21 UNITS 261 UNITS
(1.5%) (14.6%) (36.0%) (5.7%) (34.1%) (8.1%)

NO. OF DWELLING
UNITS

TOTAL UNITS <50m2

TOTAL UNITS >50m2

48 UNITS

213 UNITS

FLOOR SPACE INDEX

2.3 (PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING) | 2.48 (AFTER ROAD WIDENING)

MAX.
BUILDING HEIGHT

6 STOREYS, 21.81 FROM AVERAGE GRADE

LOADING

1-TYPE'G' ON GROUND LEVEL, TYPE 'G' LOADING: 4.0m x 13.0m x 6.1m HIGH
1-TYPE 'B' ON GROUND LEVEL, TYPE 'B' LOADING: 3.5m x 11.0m x 4.0m HIGH

OFF-STREET
PASSENGER LOADING

2 - 15min PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR PASSENGER PICK-UP/DROP-OFF AND DELIVERIES.

SETBACKS

FROM STREET LINE

REQUIRED: 3.0m FOR FIRST STOREY
PROVIDED: INVERNESS AVENUE - 1.4m; UPPER WELLINGTON STREET - 1.3m

INTERIOR SIDE YARD

REQUIRED: 7.5m WHEN ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL OR INDUSTRIAL USE
PROVIDED: WEST - ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL 14.45-22.54m; SOUTH - ABUTTING COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL USE 7.705-19.56m

PERCENT OF FACADE

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 50%

GROUND FLOOR FACADE

TOTAL LOT LINES

PERCENT OF FACADE

= (140.23 / 192.26) x 100 = 72.94%

83.25m (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 56.98m (INVERNESS)
111.49m (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 80.77m (INVERNESS)

=140.23m
=192.26m

PERCENT OF
DOORS AND WINDOWS
FACING THE STREET

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 60%

AREA OF DOORS AND WINDOWS
AREA OF GROUND FLOOR FACADE

PERCENT OF FACADE

=(593.20/926.02) x 100 = 64.05%

= 391.56m? (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 201.64m? (INVERNESS)
= 538.23m? (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 387.97m? (INVERNESS)

= 593.20m?
= 926.02m?

PERCENT OF
LANDSCAPED AREAS

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 10%

7 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

4 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

3 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 20 OCTOBER 2021

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

AREA OF PARKING LOT/DRIVE AISLES
AREA OF LANDSCAPED SPACES

PERCENT OF LANDSCAPED AREAS

2,114.17m?
351.56m?

=(351.56/2114.17) x 100 = 16.6%

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
PERMISSION."

RESIDENTIAL ONLY
AMENITY SPACE

REQUIRED AMENITY = 4.0m2 x UNIT<50m2 + 6.0m2 x UNIT>50m2 = (4.0 x 48) + (6.0 x 213) = 192m? + 1,278m? = 1,470m?

PROVIDED AMENITY =

PRIVATE BALCONIES/TERRACES

LEVEL 2

LEVELS 3-5 = 282.88m? x 3 LEVELS

LEVEL 6

TOTAL PRIVATE BALC/TERRACE AREA

839.88m?
848.64m?
360.87m?
2,049.39m?

ROOFTOP AMENITY

INDOOR

OUTDOOR
TOTAL ROOFTOP AMENITY AREA

TOTAL PROJECT AMENITY PROVIDED

350.67m?
700.80m?
1,051.47m?

=3,100.86m?>

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB.

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER

TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A 0P6

T+1416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401

INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

BICYCLE PARKING

43 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACE LOCATED IN THE GROUND AND MEZZANINE ENCLOSED PARKING LEVELS.
10 SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES LOCATED OUTSIDE @ GRADE.

VEHICULAR PARKING

UNITS <50m? UNITS >50m? UNITS >50m? UNITS >50m? RETAIL TOTAL REQUIRED
UNITS 1-14 UNITS 15-50 UNITS 51+

48 UNITS 14 UNITS 36 UNITS 163 UNITS 633.90 - 450 = 183.9m?

X 0.3 PER UNIT X 0.7 PER UNIT X 0.85 PER UNIT X 1.0 PER UNIT X 1.0 PER 17.0m? (OVER 450m?) =228

=144 =938 =30.6 =163 =10.8

TOTAL SPACES PROPOSED;

SHARED RETAIL / VISITOR

RESIDENTIAL
GROUND
MEZZANINE

- 14 SPACES, PROVIDED OUTDOOR @ GRADE.

- 132 SPACES (42 OUTDOOR + 90 INDOOR)

- 94 SPACES (ALL INDOOR)

TOTAL PROJECT PROVIDED - 14 COMMERCIAL (OUTDOOR) + 226 RESIDENT (42 OUTDOOR + 184 INDOOR) = 240 TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED

*OF WHICH 6 ARE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES (4 ON GROUND + 2 ON MEZZANINE)
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488 - 500 UPPER WELLINGTON STREET
PROJECT STATISTICS - TOTAL PROJECT

TOTAL SITE AREA

PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING & DAYLIGHT TRIANGLES

APPROXIMATE 8,890.56m?
(95,697.19 ft? or 2.19 acres)

AFTER TO ROAD WIDENING & DAYLIGHT TRIANGLES

APPROXIMATE 8,301.84m?
(89,360.26 ft* or 2.05 acres)

PROGRAM

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL (GROUP C)

GROSS FLOOR AREA

NO. OF DWELLING
UNITS

TOTAL FLOOR GFA GROSS FLOOR
LEVELS RETAIL PARKING RESIDENTIAL AREA DEDUGTIONS® AREA
GROUND 628.71 3,390.66 1,147 .44 5,166.81 3,390.66 1,776.15
MEZZ - 3,623.54 389.24 4,012.78 3,623.54 389.24
LEVEL 2 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 3 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 4 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 5 - - 3,639.54 3,639.54 - 3,639.54
LEVEL 6 - - 3,530.92 3,530.92 - 3,530.92
MECH PENTHOUSE - - 744.80 744.80 388.65 388.65
TOTAL 628.71 7,014.20 20,370.56 28,013.47 7,370.35 20,643.12
* AREAS DEVOTED TO PARKING AND THE MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE DEDUCTED FROM GFA AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BY-LAW 05-200
éggﬁﬁgYREL ATED UNITS | STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 1 BED+DEN 2 BEDROOM 2 BED+DEN TOTAL
4 UNITS 38 UNITS 94 UNITS 15 UNITS 89 UNITS 21 UNITS 261 UNITS
(1.5%) (14.6%) (36.0%) (5.7%) (34.1%) (8.1%)

NO. OF DWELLING
UNITS

TOTAL UNITS <50m2

TOTAL UNITS >50m2

48 UNITS

213 UNITS

FLOOR SPACE INDEX

2.3 (PRIOR TO ROAD WIDENING) | 2.48 (AFTER ROAD WIDENING)

MAX.
BUILDING HEIGHT

6 STOREYS, 21.81 FROM AVERAGE GRADE

LOADING

1-TYPE'G' ON GROUND LEVEL, TYPE 'G' LOADING: 4.0m x 13.0m x 6.1m HIGH
1-TYPE 'B' ON GROUND LEVEL, TYPE 'B' LOADING: 3.5m x 11.0m x 4.0m HIGH

OFF-STREET
PASSENGER LOADING

2 - 15min PARKING SPACES PROVIDED FOR PASSENGER PICK-UP/DROP-OFF AND DELIVERIES.

SETBACKS

FROM STREET LINE

REQUIRED: 3.0m FOR FIRST STOREY
PROVIDED: INVERNESS AVENUE - 1.4m; UPPER WELLINGTON STREET - 1.3m

INTERIOR SIDE YARD

REQUIRED: 7.5m WHEN ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL OR INDUSTRIAL USE
PROVIDED: WEST - ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL 14.45-22.54m; SOUTH - ABUTTING COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL USE 7.705-19.56m

PERCENT OF FACADE

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 50%

GROUND FLOOR FACADE

TOTAL LOT LINES

PERCENT OF FACADE

= (140.23 / 192.26) x 100 = 72.94%

83.25m (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 56.98m (INVERNESS)
111.49m (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 80.77m (INVERNESS)

=140.23m
=192.26m

PERCENT OF
DOORS AND WINDOWS
FACING THE STREET

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 60%

AREA OF DOORS AND WINDOWS
AREA OF GROUND FLOOR FACADE

PERCENT OF FACADE

=(593.20/926.02) x 100 = 64.05%

= 391.56m? (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 201.64m? (INVERNESS)
= 538.23m? (UPPER WELLINGTON) + 387.97m? (INVERNESS)

= 593.20m?
= 926.02m?

PERCENT OF
LANDSCAPED AREAS

MINIMUM REQUIRED = 10%

7 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
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AREA OF PARKING LOT/DRIVE AISLES
AREA OF LANDSCAPED SPACES

PERCENT OF LANDSCAPED AREAS

2,114.17m?
351.56m?

=(351.56/2114.17) x 100 = 16.6%

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
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RESIDENTIAL ONLY
AMENITY SPACE

REQUIRED AMENITY = 4.0m2 x UNIT<50m2 + 6.0m2 x UNIT>50m2 = (4.0 x 48) + (6.0 x 213) = 192m? + 1,278m? = 1,470m?

PROVIDED AMENITY =

PRIVATE BALCONIES/TERRACES

LEVEL 2

LEVELS 3-5 = 282.88m? x 3 LEVELS

LEVEL 6

TOTAL PRIVATE BALC/TERRACE AREA

839.88m?
848.64m?
360.87m?
2,049.39m?

ROOFTOP AMENITY

INDOOR

OUTDOOR
TOTAL ROOFTOP AMENITY AREA

TOTAL PROJECT AMENITY PROVIDED

350.67m?
700.80m?
1,051.47m?

=3,100.86m?>

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB.
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BICYCLE PARKING

43 LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACE LOCATED IN THE GROUND AND MEZZANINE ENCLOSED PARKING LEVELS.
10 SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES LOCATED OUTSIDE @ GRADE.

VEHICULAR PARKING

UNITS <50m? UNITS >50m? UNITS >50m? UNITS >50m? RETAIL TOTAL REQUIRED
UNITS 1-14 UNITS 15-50 UNITS 51+

48 UNITS 14 UNITS 36 UNITS 163 UNITS 633.90 - 450 = 183.9m?

X 0.3 PER UNIT X 0.7 PER UNIT X 0.85 PER UNIT X 1.0 PER UNIT X 1.0 PER 17.0m? (OVER 450m?) =228

=144 =938 =30.6 =163 =10.8

TOTAL SPACES PROPOSED;

SHARED RETAIL / VISITOR

RESIDENTIAL
GROUND
MEZZANINE

- 14 SPACES, PROVIDED OUTDOOR @ GRADE.

- 132 SPACES (42 OUTDOOR + 90 INDOOR)

- 94 SPACES (ALL INDOOR)

TOTAL PROJECT PROVIDED - 14 COMMERCIAL (OUTDOOR) + 226 RESIDENT (42 OUTDOOR + 184 INDOOR) = 240 TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED

*OF WHICH 6 ARE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES (4 ON GROUND + 2 ON MEZZANINE)

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON
DENI POLETTI
RIGENCE
4957
DRAWN SCALE
G.S. NTS
CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE
PROJECT STATISTICS
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
A000




-

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST

dAI4A TIIHLNOS
134d41S H18

QUEENSDALE AVENUE EAST

13d41S NOLONITIIM ddddn

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST
= @000

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
PERMISSION."

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB.

THAYER AVE

W

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6

T +1 416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

O ©

:

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

]

QUEENSDALE AVENUE EAST

MN

HAMILTON, ON
ASS
N QO P0q,
¥ 2
g Fe B
OUARCH G/ 12
e DEN! POLETTI 5
2 {ISENCE S
",,,I 4957 >
g™
DRAWN SCALE
G.S. 1:500
CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE
CONTEXT PLAN
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240 A101



AutoCAD SHX Text
N


; PLAN OF SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHY

N ALL OF LOTS 185-—202,
PART OF LOTS 181184,

EAST NINTH STREET

/‘f,&“ MH#1086 (CLOSED BY BY-LAW No. 8566, INSTRUMENT No. HL81064)
FH

Fosty oz capiors v REGISTERED PLAN No. 738

@1” § |NV-1392 65 2008 qu (T CONGRETE SDEWALK 1 & Q«N' oo % 5"’%/,,“,_192 's7 1508 923&?7‘ ’\X@-‘“ CONCRETE SIDEWALK o »?ﬁ%:// e CITY OF HAMILTON
> Sl . i

Al
20 — —— X X S — SR — —
Fy i *ow S few—— 8 eoor oF asrrar 3 I & F FDGE OF ASPHALT A SCALE 1:200
INV N/A 'é o> o Kid o> K a9 lw @ K
gig
3|

012‘?45 10 15

k = ' '

o ) MTE OLS LTD.

& ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
L » woms> INVERNESS * AVENUE »° EAST »* .

X

______ ve T/G=194.03
CONCRETE P’P5H%1 (sAN) (INVERNESS STREET BY REGISTERED PLAN No. 212) OIN/:I N/A

1/6=193.90 P.LN. 17048-0166(LT) o
E/W INV=188.50 ¢N/A 9"

\3
ve&) camst
it ch-192 64

SITE BENCHMARK
‘ﬂl & CC=194.18
}g‘ ) EDGE_OF ASPHALT u‘%‘ % ¥}*§l‘1";‘j,oa .
@»‘ \\ /l CONCRETE SIDEWALK / Q.:@ xa v 6" é@"p METRIC:
REGISTERED ] o7 A m} / ARl T — BN GL S FAG MH$1081 Dr/&iasos DISTANCES AND CO—ORDINATES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND
202 leciNeol/ [ A

AT S P YAN

TN ‘. I Pt ) I o T/G=194,04
ria “b"r—sJomm- m“) TGO~ 4T Qw/ 7 oar VA O N CAN BE CONVERTED T0 FEET BY DVIDING BY 0.3048
o \ % +h ot ot of
N LEVATED > Grass AREA N\ "_N7305°00"W S/ I § 0.772 (rro war clgd
* |

|
|
| 2 \3 0.33 WIDE WOOD, '5 RETAINING WALL X
d | ‘\‘\ﬁu e %ﬁ‘ PART (‘r Brs AN BEPOR--PIZIE
| o A 11 FEAN Bl et &
Cea & - O 0 < o $
N r\\gﬁ )\(‘B ] ok NEY !
! R

. c i
Y e — —F —W
47 B o &

EDGE OF ASPHALT

009
o ® ?\1 ok ®
9‘_) o’« CE > 9’5 3 e 2 0 of
D’WEWAY DROP_,\%" o o™ kooe oF asraLT \X'\__w_:s\!gz \%’b EDGE _OF ASPHALT m‘\(3 ORVEWAY DROF. Sl N
- - - - 9‘ — % = T >

&, P 2 N J CONCRETE PIPE ) -
o @9 ~ae qw (oS CONCRETE SOEWALK \q'b*:;g" %& ,\QN%\G \; > RO

Ay /A s TN XA R i T
l \ 1 FEINT P Sy Sy / 24 V/8- INIY J#-  SIGN
LI S W) 4ot ¥kt \

i
X038 N b8
0.63 E

—~—— YN7I05'00W (PA&GMEAS) 12.192
SIB(GDO)T

I

W (e oF ]
(HAM) ASPHALT 2@ o
1.00 EEOP & &

—0.37 5 |A
(PA&SET) ) 7 E X

| \95""1'

s

o f NG @% 'e) a8

INV N/A

0.39

Oy 'CBMH #1044
Y- T/G=193.98
o INV N/A

K

;N
I/
e WALL OVERHANG

-y T/G=183. s
;1 NT cag“;ﬁ]qg/‘%a‘ 103'2 E}—CONCRHE—] CONCRETEE] CB#1185 T/Gm193.47 y /\ Ear o ELEVEI194.09
A/ [a® (CAPPED) PIPE [ pipg W INV=191.90 (CAPPED) ! (/) 7155
o

l I NI/
£oP > 4
T0.99 € BH ELEV=193.52-€)-

iy ElEvm194.30 q}“\

o PZ ELEV=194.30
o »

INTEGRATION:

BEARINGS ARE UTM GRID, DERIVED FROM GPS OBSERVATIONS USING THE

CAN—NET NETWORK AND ARE REFERRED TO UTM ZONE 17, NADB3 (CSRS

v6) EPOCH 2010.00.

. DISTANCES ON THIS PLAN ARE GROUND DISTANCES AND CAN BE CONVERTED

3 o o TO GRID DISTANCES BY MULTIPLYING BY THE COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF
\%\;35’* X 0.999679354.

HPLST

°d

r\g‘bb

\‘3"'\\

‘*—%_-
T

45.698 (Prauers)
ASPHAL
o]

ey
- 'MN/ (K)/t’\/l'h’
0.79

A
4
[
EDGE oF
-~
7

No; ,488

RET
~SE CORNER
0.83 W

f

I < aseraLr !
1.3 PARKING
10 Lor

1) BUILDING TIES ARE MEASURED TO THE FOUNDATION WALLS OF ALL
BUILDINGS.

2) INVERTS WERE NOT ACQUIRED ON UPPER WELLINGTON STREET DUE TO
THE HIGH VOLUME OF VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.

oA
AN

;

Y

o

%
i3

X
L

X

I3
o,
2
2
%

-
1

e
T

N LS
<2 BH EL:v-194.35$— R
pe

A BH ELEV=194.34

@B ELEV=193.91
47.73

24
&
%

i

~

N16°39°00"E

N16°39°20°E
(N16'39°00%—P4)

\9&.

>
%,
3

BH ELEV=184.29 pz ELEV=194.35 @

q" !
- P -1
300’“’“' 8 ELEv-uu 3@ ~l: <§ :

; il .
_ - - o~ b 1.21_4
tal (- (P1&MEAS)
<z:
Q.
i)
o

EDGE OF ASPHALT

CLF
0.08 £|
o £oP

MH#1108
T/G=194.3
INV N/A

o UTILITY NOTE:

GUIDERAIL

2

2
%

UNDERGROUND UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS BASED ON

- - - - -

UTILITY FIELD LOCATES UNDERTAKEN BY ONSITE LOCATES.
CAUTION: MANY OF THESE PIPES, WIRES AND CONDUIT ARE BURIED AT

1B(600)
0118 » Rl cayion

CB'1213
_________ —_— ,DT G=194.31

.18 W a9 [ — e e — . w
(pd;}‘é & \g'b'b“ A T/riNJ’g: /1:[3— W INV=183, 92.12 1009 5 VARIOUS DEPTHS. LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. IT IS

THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

-

GE OF AsehiaLr
18.16

UTILITY INFORMATION PROVIDED IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. MTE

L

8
@
x
-
2
L)
2
B
g
&
o
5
%

DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY
INFORMATION AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES OR LIABILITY DUE

-~

>

b

~

17049-0300(LT)

X
g
g
3
=

r~.
N
-

fl

~

1
-~

QBH ELEV=194.39 TO RELIANCE ON UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

L AN
__EDGE OF ASPHALT po* !

¢
%

P.LN.

'\9":5‘

el x Pl

2

Lt X
. —t 5 -
! o Joi

CBMH#1103

0
K X GRASS o°

./

T/Gm194.31
DNV N/A

)

BH ELEV~'193474.¢‘ 13.93

(ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN LOTS 12 AND 13)

/—.—.—._.__._.._
%

064)
) %

\
- iy CB#1416 T/G=193. se /

_ &

BH ELEV=194.52

HL81

—Q}BH ELEV=194.51

(P2/P4&SET)4.572 A

(PA&SETIN73°05 OO'W__/ 9 E INV=192.26 2008 (CAPPED) copa7

T

24l ad
I Vem b
EDGE _OF |ASPHALT.

| =

CONCRETE PIPE-

BENCHMARK: REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

£] T/G=193.47 1
'\—v;mv-wz.zs 2008
ONCRETE PIPE

MH#1415 (STM)

BENCHMARK No. 0011965U668
SOURCE: ONTARIO CONTROL SURVEY INFORMATION NETWORK (COSINE)

OF ASPHAL

REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

%,
3

T/G=193.58
N INV=190.86 3509

REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO A BRASS

DG

INSTRUMENT No.

P.LN. | 17048-0243(LT) -\/ S INV=190.88 3508

£

PLAN LOCATED ON 98 HIGHCLIFFE AVENUE ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
THE HOUSE ADJACENT TO THE DRIVEWAY.

ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

q ELEVATION = 194.991 METRES
,\q,n? @ SITE BENCHMARKS ARE SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAN.

£
= NwWwWHrOO®

n

T

ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021

oo sl JPPER  WELLINGTONOSTREET

11

INFTING
RN

A
x‘f"'b

L]
eiet
CLF ON LINE E/W

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

NO. |REVISIONS DATE

BF
_ 015w  [EOP 0.54 £

21.33=R"
& 9.,?3’

| -

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS

ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST

BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,

SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

LEGEND PERMISSION."

CD121268)
o~

.
Y
-
~<
H
~~a
(0!
O
°
]
X
EDGE OF ASPHALT 9
8
=
I o o -7-rL pe—r--
) l’“l’—e—\) /
(DEDICATED BY REGISTERED PLAN No. 738)

B
NS

&
BH ELEV=194.72

A
24

[

No.
.
F &
(CLOSED BY BY-LAW No. 8566,
-
~
\

T
[ / 200mme

DENOTES PLANTED MONUMENT
l DENOTES FOUND MONUMENT

r__-
|

193.77-@ {

/

—— BH ELEV=194.10

W DENOTES o an TN BAR CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
RIB DENOTES ROUND IRON BAR JOB.
cc DENOTES CUT CROSS

W

3

3

) g

P.I.N. | 17048—0244(LT) R O B A §
3

N

N

\9.('51 ov DENOTES ORIGIN UNKNOWN
X NTS DENOTES NOT TO SCALE
5 wr DENOTES WITNESS

N

3 DENOTES MEASURED
R DENOTES S.W. WOODS, OL s.
DENOTES L.G. WOODS, O.L.S.
DENOTES CITY OF HAMILTON GEOMATICS, O.L.S.

K DENOTES MEGISTERED PLAN Mo, 738 CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

P2 DENOQTES PLAN 62R-5931

P3  DENOTES PLAN 62R-18010 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER

P4 DENOTES PLAN 62R-21218

P5 DENOTES A SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT BY ASHENHURST TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6

NOUWENS LIMITED, O.L.S., DATED MARCH 23, 2007

BF DENOTES BOARD FENCE T +j] 41]6 348 ©4©© o [F +j] 41]6 848 ©4©1]
PUED  DENOTES Bert PEbESTAL INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM

cB DENOTES CATCHBASIN 1 ’\

CLF  DENOTES CHAIN LINK FENCE JCOREARCHITECTS.COM

CONC DENOTES CONCRETE
DENOTES CONCRETE SIDEWALK

*®

BF

INSTRUMENT
%
2

B

¥ £OP 0.64 E
004 E - -

¥
)

» o

8%
3
|
H
%
2,
%
>
Y
(3
$33%
:agg

—$-BH ELEV=194.07 ,"LAGPOLEH\‘a

GRASS S0omme®

o

IN

___EDGE oF ASPHALT!

BH ELEV=194.55
[ AT
ASPHALT | BH ELEV=194.55-€)- IRON)
PARKING
Lor | BH ELEV=194.64-@)

EDGE OF ASPHALT
T
-

Feo
N
-
4
d
S~
1
N
b o)
4
BOARD FENCE

P.LN. | 17048—-0245(LT)

%H ELEV=194.63.

EDGE OF ASPHALT

-8H ELEVA194.73

- - 2 — —]

4

o

I~

mm

il

-
Y

®
CONCRETE PIPE

Q‘ BH ELEV=194.64

1
|
o
3q
L=,

%
%

/
g

o DENOTES ELEVATION
O EOP DENOTES EDGE OF PAVEMENT
X FFE DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FH DENOTES  FIRE HYDRANT
DENOTES GAS METER
GV DENOTES GAS VALVE
HR DENOTES HAND RAIL
> HPLS DENOTES HYDRO POLE WITH LIGHT STANDARD
3 HPLST ~ DENOTES HYDRO POLE WITH LIGHT STANDARD AND TRANSFORMER

>
%
e
g
£ g
>
&Y
g

- - / -
.\q""‘b [+ )‘\9" .‘b"'

EOP 0.97 £

e
W X\Q
x L200mme N
o

® I8
5
Ao

26.96

N16°39°20°F
(N16°39'00E—P4)
P
7y
>
2
2

v ;

1@ —_—

a5 )L’ LB * EDGE OF 7 ASPHAIT Lt
I *° 2

o
3
=]
3
s

[

E

N
-
3

d
N
A Y
4
a1

1
/

3, CHAIN LINK FENCE

%

P.LN.| 17048-0246(LT) IRV

Ed

ar
. DENOTES INVERT

2
%

§-BH ELEV=194.33

SITE BENCHMARK]}
PP @ FFE=194.60

i

DENOTES LIGHT STANDARD
DENOTES MANHOLE
DENOTES MONITORING WELL
DENOTES NOT AVAILABLE
DENOQTES PIEZOMETER

———rr— e e e L

DENOTES SANITARY
DENOTES STORM
DENOQTES TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION

)
§

%L N16°40°30E
s

OF ASPHAL

_ - - - 017w

DENOTES VALVE CHAMBER

DENOTES WATER VALVE
———---—— DENOTES UNDEGROUND BELL TELEPHONE LINE
——H—— DENOTES UNDERGROUND HYDRO
——G6——  DENOTES UNDERGROUND NATURAL GAS
DENOTES UNDERGROUND WATER MAIN

T s S 488 - 500 UPPER

N DENOTES BENCHMARK

DENOTES BOREHOLE WELLINGTON STREET

@
@
e DENOTES CONIFEROUS TREE
©
*

DENOTES DECIDUOUS TREE HAM I LTON, ON

DENOTES DRIVEWAY DROP CURBING

INV
Ls
MH
MW
N/A
PZ
RET DENOTES RETAINING WALL
SAN
STM
/G
vc
w

Y
o
EDG!

T0
% —--

\qnf\""

%

2
%
Y
X

X s 1// \\i /4R

- o . x®' 36.21 /\'T 184

NTr 1% g ObH EEvatons \§ ® L, e
' -~

~ q}sn ELEV=194.73
) » 7 ELEV=194.44 OQ -©BH ELEV=194.51 B
A o MW ELEV~194.52 u .

26.94

[4 51 o LIN
“n \Q,'p N EE/w

>
\
X‘
g,
o
2
m
(SUBJECT

- BH|ELEV=194.24 TS ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

"\)?:1.(
é PZ ELEV=19%, 66‘“‘*“- -
BH ELEV=19478- Q) © BR BEGISY “recourt
BH ELEV=194.7 0.09 W
WALL 007 N (P4&SET)

BH ELEVe194.82-@)-
o
<
[y
s a.n:(:\ o
A2 LOP 0.13 E

,\gu..ﬁ"

1B(1135) EDGE OF ASPHALT

\o" 2R NORTH FACE OF 0.20
i} MIDE CONG T 0.0 N

SIB(1135)

FACE  OF DENOTES EXISTING ELEVATION

CONCRETE

RETAINING

12,190 \9’}2

MHm 203 (sm) (P3&MEAS)

N hveron21 3508 |
\ 8 S INV=191.57 2508
2 S INV=192.57 2508

Cl
011 W "

BF

>

MH#1627 f} DENOTES MONITORING WELL
0.10 - ®
ON LINE E/W

T/6=194.79
Onvna \ DENOTES PIEZOMETER

£

g

"\

r~.
Y
-
'
-
T
~~a
N
v
’

P.LN. |17048—0248(LT)

EDGE OF ASPHALT

N16°49°35°F

%

®
£oP o e
ON LINE N/S- & BF =
0.15 W S 0.09 S OT/G 194.86
0P 023 E INV N/A

EDGE OF ASPHALT
NS

64.024

MH#1630

s S M» SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

& ” - - - - - | CERTIFY THAT:
WY S Nrenow @ 18,290 BOARD FENCE__"18(0U) ! 1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
o (P3/PE&MEAS) SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE LAND TITLES ACT AND THE
o REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
v

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2019.

N1639°20F

\24
\oq

pe ~\ ]
1 " ’ rlll/‘l\ "l ’ /\/‘l 48 l/\ll l'--l r=a a l"r‘:\ /\,‘ l,‘,‘. 400 20 1A 4 r~ A . .’ d""" ‘,\’ ‘_\/, .
WEIN T WO T COMMON ELEMEN TS CUN I OMINIOM AN NO, 4202 ! v

L 7 | P.N. BLOCK 18433 j}(uﬂuﬂ \LZC Q

P.I.N. 17048-0254(LT) DATE PATRICK WOOLLEY

DRAWN SCALE
N/A N.T.S

[
Y
-

'
<
1
~
H

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR CHECKED DATE

[, PLAN E2R--G533 T Y0 ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO N/A DECEMBER 2020
T3 PLAN BUR-G533 T LAND SURVEYORS

RO A ALY

D — PLAN SUBMISSION FORM @ COPYRIGHT 2019, MTE OLS LTD.
- Y DABT 1 B A fers  mm s 2066529 T
z v\ AR T, FLAN B0R--0533

A3
: - <3 i ape -
;:I-- € %) I'f- lwr- Iv; ’AJI' ,,'f. f\,' " :‘* f\/f\ r’\‘ r/"|/l’—— 104G S (1‘ VO ‘\‘\—’\ _ I' () IT 5‘1 MTE ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS LTD. SU RVEY
T - . Y ™ INo bl Ve bme 0¥ Q. 1 v\ L My ) 1 s \J - ’{~\:/ [ . 7 ) . 1016 SUTTON DRIVE, UNIT A
RN 4 - - - - - . S BURLINGTON, ONTARIO, L7L 688
I ‘ B I (A THIS PLAN IS NOT VAUD TEL: 905-639-2552
1

! UNLESS IT lS AN EMBOSSED
ORIGINAL COPY
ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR

In accordance with Cad File: P: \P\46823\200\46823-200-5R1.0WG COGO : 46823—200~-UTMGROUND.CSV

Regulation 1026, Section 29(3)
orawn 8y :  D. DINIZ Checked By :  P. WOOLLEY File No : 46823—200~SR1 (L)

PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240 A102




NOTES:

1. NO ACCESSORY BUILDING WILL BE ERECTED ON SITE
PRIOR TO ERECTION OF PRINCIPAL BUILDING.

LEGEND

\
N

D EASEMENT
(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)

| | outboor AmENITY

ROAD WIDENING

J o\

UPPER WELLINGTON STREET

- A R m A -
2 heig 1
3765 (w (W MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH DRIVEWAY

3035 10355 N 50395 13605 N 77%24@00 8655
| |
_——_ HATCH AREADENOTES P OF SITE . 194.65
FTOON LA N AN AN AT N AN AN N ; TO BE,CONVEYED.TO CJTY FOR ROAD WIDENING | . / I \ SETBACK
/ / :‘ <
/ﬁ ot
J e
N TR - - - - - E—
g w W z:;}fﬁ%zii e% ‘ ‘
™M 8 AN N\ 3 - W ! N ‘*‘Q%SS%::}\%?\ : :
. | ‘ ”; / i
~ 1 1 - _ / PLI;:I\\I’\"I'[I)I\?ggEI"ERIF'
© EF e — 8L
(9p) 3P) i |
E N P | |
s AN / . .
o
[ce]
! AN /
E AN / | |
o
g S PROPOSED - » »
N ™ i
z RN K .
m- © 6 STOREY BUILDING RN S
= / \ = | |
I / AN | |
: 7 N é/i 2
\ g MP / b ; e/
’ " 5 | |
a B | |
| A |8 '
é\ E — ] (o:’
CEE)
: > 6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
v’» OUTDOOR AMENITY !\5 o 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
" T s /_i 4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
" u&ug;n& r)\# z/ 3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
o | 7,543 A S ol 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
u ;; é 1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
a4k PP 19200 £ 1= IW\ . NO. | REVISIONS DATE
4 ) | IJ ‘
o Z3s / \F/i | "ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
s | / ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
= BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
— - )( SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
N ES g IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
23 o | PERMISSION."
<< 58 ] | |
w oz - X CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
% EE %”: - - - 7T - - JOB.
>
Z % 5 1 % .
g g3 LI * COREARCHITECTS
S el . \ |
< 3% S 4N ‘ CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
0p] é = o L . iy . 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
@ 28 . g 6 6 | N | TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
= | B& o o =) ) | | T +1 416 343 0400 oF +1 416 343 0401
y | =° I i o o 7705 < INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
w | n 5 > 5 5 SETBACKT - WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM
; - 6 J | PROPERTY LINE - N16°49'35'E - 12.19m — | .
- = 8 8 R4500 LANDSCAPE PLANTING STRIP e O N | ‘
o O
uN (c0) (e8] g
1 < < o e
N 'jni S . GARBAGE BIN ENCLOSURE - -g
B . o AN 3 | !
§ ;; L R E Lo 9 o . |
A I T ik L
000 o 0 om X 13m X 7 5m HIGH) 2 |> | ‘
- 3 | A
0o g g
<f 194.10 N . o) 2 |o .
= SN — T — 488 - 500 UPPER
® MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH DRIVEWAY S T S
2 CPALSPENAKTOSECONNUOUSTRUGHDRVEWAY A N e e G\ : : WELLINGTON STREET
AT T AT AT T TR T | /\& | \ 7N | HAMILTON, ON
STy AL TR TR T % Y BN o R R S PROPERTY et
E| CRNE | E | CE/E | & || E | E NG| E | e | | A/ ' - - - -
B Y K B B B B B B B B : B \ J | |
4’» <~7 LANDSCAPF%‘RNTI G STRI ‘ + /" ‘ 4 ‘ ‘9566 ‘ ®O ASSOQ
! ‘ | | \3 A
T T T T AROPERTYLINE - Nio 390" e | | é\ % o
< e
\ — ‘ ‘ . OOARCHIEG TV 22
s o . ‘ |
\ S | | Z 2 " DENl POLETTI 5
\ \ | | 2, UGENCE S
s | 1 STOREY i .‘ | | | | II"'“"“\\\\\\\\
N RN | \
. BRICKDWELLING | | | | — —
N . No. 22 AN . | ‘ ‘ . G.S. 1:200
| |
! ‘ ! ‘ | | ' . ‘ CHECKED DATE
‘ . . . . ‘ ‘ G.S. DECEMBER 2020
. ‘ ‘ ‘ | . . TITLE
| |
. . . . | | | SITE PLAN
| | |
| \ \ \ | | . J
| | | | | } - - - I -
o o o o ] o o J( o o o o o o | o o | | PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
! \ :
‘ |

| “ 20-240 A103



AutoCAD SHX Text
N


NOTES:

L 1. REFER TO SITE SERVICING AND GRADING PLAN FOR
DETAILED GRADING.

9500
\ 6550 T 6550 5;[)0 6550 6550 5900 6550 6550 5900 6550

!
\
LEGEND

EASEMENT

(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)

; @ ROAD WIDENING
\

2. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR PLANTING AND PAVING
LOCATIONS, MATERIALS AND DETAILS.
9500 9500 950$ 4500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 3. BUILDING HAS 3 CHUTES EQUIPPED W/ TRISORTER FOR
W 1 T T T T GARBAGE, RECYCLING, AND COMPOST. GARBAGE STREAM
| | | ATTACHED TO COMPACTOR.
\ \ \
\ \
\ \

\
PPER WELLINGTON STREET

| _ 2800 3100
83255 \ . —
B B . R - | B L ] B | . i . | B L _ B | B B B
\ \ \ \
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ S S
25300 15955 | | 20850 | 5800 6000 3 3
P—— 3.0m x 3.0m
n ‘ — -
E—— ISIBILITY TRIANGL —. —
| { TOTAL PROJECT RETAIL AREA = 628.71m? (6,767.38ft%) } | | == | REGULATION VEHICLE REGULATION VEHICLE PARKING SPACE
m m f/\ | m m m m m f/\ | = | 1 PARKING SPACE WITH OBSTRUCTION ON 1 SIDE
N ‘ N i i wa | - ‘ - | . | - . | 0y - , A
/ V% 7 4 / : 4400 _ 2600
- — P z +8 i — | EETT TR R H =] =]
i = 7 = | 7 i g
IL 4 ~ —1 | —RESIDENTIAL RETAIL RETAIL RETAL T h
A s ACCESS ACCESS ACCESS Access [ 1T isky
1 A[oa2T 0 ﬂ g i A i é_ Ay 0 Y L H A | | B
= /) Eii - | ?k ‘\/ﬁ] 1A — - i — == R 457 ' ACCESSIBLE VEHICLE COMPACT VEHICLE
o ; 7 i w : Rl
© = W / / e { ‘ M AN =" | 7 AN 2 /\ [ ¥ 8 PARKING SPACE PARKING SPACE
Y Lt P L, T T 1l T f . L | T L . — 1 b i T L T T 0 T — 2 : =
| | \ \ \ \
‘ CTT T T 7 VESTIBULE cacr(L ] | | 600
- 1 i
3]4 | P i i /N ‘ — ° \ \ ‘ ‘ ek | g [[|HORIZONTAL
i RETAIL ! RESIDENTIAL ! ‘ ‘ 3 o | RETAIL | HHHHHHH] COMMERCIAL ... | ®| | |BICYCLE PARKING
. ! LOBBY ! | ez ) | . | Apigigigigipl €
| 3 ggygg? | H 194 .50 | | ! jj= 2 | | 3, 4312513 ?g? | \ | = N | ‘ S |
I , 2 \ f— ® W H L
2 | | | ! \ ' || w \ z || \ \ \ \ 3 cn~Igininipiil ST
z 194.50 ! ! | o |E= \ m \ 8 R | poe R
g ‘ | \ | | \ a | (= \ | | o H N HHT COMMERCIAL
e 5 ! ! ! O HHHAINHF
5§L|NE = re 14— - ‘ e ‘ \ \ shH H A H G ‘ |
= BHHHH BN e
63 B r———1 i | | anigisisisly
B \ \ -t — 111111/ |
gg J \ ‘ \ /\g . ’ ' | GARBAGE ROOM | ‘ | SETHHHL ,
> 4 B 1 ‘ = 7777 %
z'é | ﬁv . up r”i : D D \ E ’ \ B | | | | COMMERCIAL
i | i - . . f ‘ - :
% é o) — - Fii Al — || . MAIL ROOM { — BULKY RETAIL @.70 j i e ' 1.8m HIGH PRIVACY FENCE
s P : e T =o)d | ||cARBAGE AREA GARBAGE LOCATED ON LOT LINE
< Q L, I o z~7 950 RAMP UP HUMTIITHITITIITINTA, - / PARCEL ROOM ) ' (10m? REA __ TYPE'B'LOADING % 1 ERTIAL / RET (FENCING WILL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 3.0m OF A
E z L 1 F 4.22m @ 83% | /\ {35m X 11m X 4.0m HIGH) R NG ACGESS \ COMMERCIAL .. STREET LINE PURSUANT TO SECTION 4.19)
o = : \% . — MOVIN
Suw |2 H \ ; (( S ***4 H Rd) \ stopeup | | ‘ ..
2o E 93.80 RAMP UP_ 194.50 5.2m @ 3.5% L e J I o
20 " ! VA" : AN-g | e e gl BRI . T | | | (r-i: , | B2
‘ L] L - s 5 e RPN R T T o T e 1 ﬁ 3
o S ) —X 4 '
> ; 1500 4400 | dop / / / / : 7t 5 | /
i 7 77 INCOMING SERVICES Z
LINE ///%” ] AND FlRE PUMP ROOM \é =) )(
{ PATIO 2
| v:m \ i | " =] \ ASHPHALT FINISH\TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PARKING AREASJ \ 193.80] +son@s: o % % l/\ /,Z‘Q“g ¢P.o% [ ] / / > H |‘(;1:?i:2 E\ ‘ © /l 'j:;;nv;f’
il b ‘ Q | £ 194.85 : \‘ COMMERCIAL § é/
BEDROOM ! 10 SHORT-TERM 2 [<
00 7ot PICYCLE PARKING SPACES i b £ 7 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
i 162;,7;2 . s : (6 POSTS, 2 BIRESTPOST) 2 So T 2 6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
. e AR - e = 5 - - - : ! 2 R %
} =83 B i i B 3 2 2 2 2 2 £ | L)/ S : / 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
| ‘ | | T | an | | y y COMMERCIAL 5 g 4 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
} o . O S i 8 }’§C 3 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
| | | | Al AR | -1 52 D 5 8| B s 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 20 OCTOBER 2021
| : S? ' @ Xﬁ ; © : @ & | 25 u 1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
‘ T . ; . : | . ; : z 5 COMMERCIAL
J / o ~ 8 o @ . @ @ EINE | | 1L HINE BH s o | I ik : g z ‘ é/\J £ NO. |REVISIONS DATE
! i S . . . | | Al | ik - i - - i . | : a
| 5 5 (o)) o, D by b D B [l N KN B D | | D | N o D I by | D I | D I i D | | o 0 o T *% w
| " —! © = ™ < > s S ol .
3 N T e | J | 6200 3 6200 3P 9000 3o 9000 3 6200 180 6350 3o 9000 | 3 6200 300 5900 45 P & — \f) g ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
> | Y Tosar ) # A A~ A~ - A~ A~ A s ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
3 A ,(
8 | - | | | | ! | | | CHAINLINK FENCE | ' ol 4 BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
; — 6900 —| . 5800 6000 o| \ \ 60700 | ol \ L. 6000 o 6000 “@Vé'f)Ro AN AN SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
| » %: 8 S 3 S STy s 1“\ IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
—1— -—T— Bi?ﬁ?"?" L = :§i; E DENOTES OUTLINE OF © N . S -——- PERMISSION."
‘ __ 68491:2 BUILDING ABOVE N,
! COMMERCIAL £
‘ . [94.76 \ \ \ \ \ S \ CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
| —~
— ! . ST AT TR 3 ) JOB.
b 5 - | . ki 18] 10 0 i BT 0 | i i S ]
< | b=t % B : . I
I [
5 » 8 : COREARCHITECTS
| T (ep] ,‘
L | . 3 s SR
S ; @ B x‘ H:I | | ) § f HATCH DENOTES LANDSCAPED AREA CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
Z P f«iﬁ =1 | e - | 5 o e 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
m / SNl 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
/ - — ~ b
< / t— 2 BEDROOM 3 : %ﬁ = — T+1416 343 0400 oF +1 416 343 0401
0 / ’ 9511 2 S Z i - - - e —— | INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
a i | 3 ‘ ‘ b e—— Sl ‘ ] ‘ commecA ’ \ MICOREARCHITECTS.COM
L i | | | N3 | | . |
Z / — [ E : HE Ll . : Ll HE . \n{ d i B B R L N . : L . t / Bs % | § \\ — ‘
0’ / ST 8] d 10 3 3 S A : o RI - - L A 3 R E A 3 kS R E 2| 3 o i A = / | € X /
L / 3 c - ' § ! COMMERCIAL \\ /
S / ®| 6000 6200 3H9 6200 3‘9‘9 9000 3H9 5900 L 3390 L 5630 thL 5900 3H9 9000 3H9 6200 3H9 6000 | e —
o T .‘, A K K rd Ed Kd Kd K A L Ed % | N E—
= | . 13000 ; 146 PARKING SPACES ol | | 1l | - A
’/ i ] | | | | | g, | | 193.80] | K81 -s0n£0% | T I [PARKING AccEss — )
| EiN H (90 INDOOR + 42 OUTDOOR + 14 COMMERCIAL) © ; - 7
2 Togew— 193.80 5 | | [ B \ o /
iH L — 11370 8700 300 9000 300 9000 300 9000 , 300 9000 300 6200 300 3100 , 3100 P \ TRANSFORMER \\/
H—] BEDROOM 1 1 11 % il: L i _
64.54 m* B I I B B I B . I ] B B 10 1 h 5 T h %65 - \
0 | 694.701¢ e | .". :: .". :: .". :: El .". :: .". :: .". } El .". .". :: .". | El . | ‘ .". :: El E ‘ El |1 El :: [ ; f ¢ /“
_ [194.76 | A A ] . A S B B N S B ¢ : ! | : f 1\ ; R PROPERTY LINE - N16°49'35"E - 12.19m
| | R R : B R F : B F F : =3 ! —S¥
- : - : - : . : . : . ; . : . : . E = 1‘ 14605 # §
J & oo wor & g 488 - 500 UPPER
N 7
ik Y . g y : ' y g g | \\\\\ ] iIE WELLINGTON STREET
‘ 1‘ ‘ N w ‘ w ‘ N L L L L N L ‘ ‘ LANDSdAPED AREA \ ;\} /
- - — — - - - ~ — - - - ~- ~ —~ — : ~ ~ — HATCH DENOTE
1 i & & 1‘ B i o B o krj o o o Y o B e B Y' 194.32 B \TJ B B o \TJ - j o B 2 ; (59.66m‘ )N HAMI LTON, ON
S R K K S g g 2 K g 9 g g K g g o o o ol oo Sk B ol oo 806.03 ft2
.': PARK|N G GAR AGE ..'. .': ..'. .': .': ..'. .': ..'. .': ..'. .': ..'. .': ..'. .': ..'. .': .. . . ..'. . . . . . . . . ..'. .': ..'. .': ..'. |:[ ‘ R“H |:[ ‘ R“U OE)
: EXHAUST LOUVRE c8 : E . : : . . ] - ; - : ' 8 . B : S
< 5 i 2 % . 5 5 5 B 5 { E{U} 32 ;2 :: \\\\//'\\/ - ; O ASS OC
| | ' 1)/ | I | HE | 2 g
2800 | Sk 1r : ® V' ,\
| o g ) | | ’ | 3 & Of
i J ~WASTE COLLECTION AREA z g 17 Q'
\—// (4.0m X 13m X 7.5m HIGH) u y «RC L :(:l. 74
I T e ———————— - I e d
T NO HL81064 R S e
8 8 —g e — S Z g 7 oeflroETT T S
~ © OUTLINE OF ASPHALT HATCH DENOTES LANDSCAPED AREA & 2, RIGENCE S
PARKING AREA(2,T14-4712) 1.25m2) A >
L Yy, 4957 S
I — > E 'y ll||||||\\\“\\
= A SMALL CAR ONLY. SPACES WiLL BE PROVIDED WITH SIENAGE IDENTIFYING SPAC na = g IS s o SRR 5 s e s o s X 3 : ©
1 e e e N g O S S S 0 e L e e { ! 20X , % A X o 020 Sonsteteloe%els IIRRAIKXS XX EESES X X 78 2 SOEBIOOONX S % KK DRAWN SCALE
5 S 5 : s B : ST 3 B 3 11 5 S 5 /3‘%_\ B . /5\ B
o oo : — PR R /?g P : = B P B G.S. 1:200
S o | oN o | .o o o R-11 <) Lo ] L9 N
<] P R T - IR B LT T& Ed B R I ( \ [ |\ Tt e Al
IYe) LA LA A LA LA . A0 LA A . A LA | ° [ “‘\ | ‘\ \ | /‘“\ /| !
g 2 g 2 g 20 g 2 g 2 / \\ / / / / CHECKED DATE
o N s K 690 s = s s ° 1.8m HIGH PRIVAGY F| i \ \ \\ 3 / 1500
o By o L L T . g L L LOGATED — y | G.S. DECEMBER 2020
; —— (FENCING Wi | . -~
‘ | STREETLINEP . - > - —
e} PROPERTY LINE - N73°
' PROPERTY LINE - N16°3900°E - 45.70m <) N GROUND FLOOR PLAN
Q o — / T—
kel ke
DO 3250

PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240 A201

a (@ .




LEGEND

§ ROAD WIDENING

EASEMENT
(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)

_ 2800 3100
\ \ \

5800
5800

UPPER WELLINGTON STREET

REGULATION VEHICLE REGULATION VEHICLE PARKING SPACE

. - 7 o B B B /D 7 - /; ) Lo B B /D ) - /D B ) ) Q ) /D ) ) ) B ] ] /J\ ] ] ] - . ] B B 7 B B ) ) o PARKING SPACE WITH OBSTRUCTION ON 1 SIDE
H/ v w w 4400 2600
i |
1
)
|
\

‘ 1 \ \ | \

| | ] 9500 ] —
|
|
|

1 ‘1 ‘1

(@ | | L 6550
New | I

i i i

\
25300 ‘ 3050 ‘ | | ‘ﬁ 54905
|

9500 L 9500 9500 L 9500 9500 L 9500

5800
5600

| | L

1 1 1 1 1 1

6550 | 5900 ﬂL 6550 L 6550 HL 5900 L 6550 L 655/94\ HL 54‘00 L 6550 L
| | I |

\ \ \ \

|
83255 ‘ 3
| ~ ACCESSIBLE VEHICLE COMPACT VEHICLE

| \ 271435 ‘ ‘ PARKING SPACE PARKING SPACE

S T e e e

i i e . i - ’
|
|
|

1600
30

T
1.
1
1

.
.

@

I | : !
|

X
1
\

REN‘ILAL OFFICE
164.08m?
ﬁ89 .80 ft

Y
8340

N73°05'00"W - 80.77m

LIN‘ E-
|
I
]
|
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
]

10080

m—iF

| [197.50

\
LEVATOR LOBBY ' F

. . | /L N
1 1 1740 i 32) DN i I |
‘ ‘ ‘ N VEST | ‘ @ I
i i i Y i i/ R R

7\ [

MECHANICAL
ROOM

PROPERTY
21180

6540

TYPE "B)‘ LOADING
(3.5m X 11rq X 4.0m HIGH)

‘,,

|

|

|
T

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

1

ULTIMATE

196.80 RAMP UP
4.22m @ 8.3%

\:"\.. f \ RAMP UP o

i | 7 Y / 5 197.50 4.22m @ 8.3% !
I | K L £ Y L |
| | G|/ G | |
| ;’f | \‘\ ; 3'\ |

| / \\,. !

U— o |
N
()]
i
o
N
[e2]
&
o
-

%)
3
x
c
(9}
5
c
b3
>
(e
Q
o
z
o)
X
m
|
m
»
-
PR S
™
=
|
T
—
b
>
m
i
9]
-
o
)
hY
z
@
ul
Z
@
I
m
o
b
R
>
A
—=
=z
@
I'I'I
>
»

Zz

PARKINE GARAGE

6600
/
= |
|
L
|
|
|
|
s
44%;f
|
L
|
]
T

INTAKE LOUVRE

| 69.40 m?

6000 i i\ i %

747.04 ft

Y

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST

O
NN
Y
>
A
2
Z
®
2]
Y
>
O
m
0))
6000

CHAINLINK FENCE
| e T 11470 8600

4000

e

@

4200 3@) 6200 ‘ 3@) 9000
|
|
|
[

___{J \
|

14950 |

9000 300 9000 3@9 9000 6200

w
(=]
(=)
o
N
o
o
w
(=]
(=)
©
o
o
o

BEDROOM
| | 6e.40m?
747,041
I

—1 =%
-

s
-

s

] [
rO

S

-l o

= 3o

— A‘o

| o B
/
/

L — L L __;_J‘ i

‘\ l
\ | :
| | -
| \ | e Vo | ] G | VU sl :
‘ N | | I\ \ il ‘ 3/ [J : 3 ‘ N A N | ] N [ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | 2 6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
| AN I L/ I uy VI T ERYEE e | Y 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
| _ A/ { N/ ‘ H T ol | - ‘ B 4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
3 §: ‘ S0 L ¥ g ol |l 0 Ly gl 0 S| ] ‘ & 3 ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
| ° = N | ] ‘ ' | T — IF S 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
| 3 | | | | | A e | & 1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
| ” g 6000 | 300 | 6200 300 6200 300 9000 ! 300 9000 6200 | 300 !ézoo 300 9000 | 300 6000 St 5800 | ' /A\ NO. |REVISIONS DATE
‘ r— } S | } } I S I } I — T : | —————
\ B ZlﬁfagjggMJE ,,,,,,,,,, e © | | | 3 | | ol | T R 3 | 1 "ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
A451 ikl : ® ! ! | | ; = T ® ; . A451 ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
I | | | | | I | | R 7 « | BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
N | oA | | | L | e ‘ ! SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
N | o o s O fEL=M |/ I-—H O [ 10 I Y I —— ‘ IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
” S - : ‘, { l |‘ l S R F PERMISSION."
\ﬁ l \ = | \ \ = l | Hr \ A }r ‘ CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
N ! 2 [ e - | JOB.
| : - | /| - /| ' i |
L AL voof i H Y o H T |
| . - | —8% o /] /| /D /o |
i | e UL J /o Al V1 J =l
L sgo bl R R e « COREARCHITECTS
| 5 ; =T | VT A ‘ = o A ==
| \ Jl EDROOM g al VLT V] | SEEIA | VI Ue_on e | CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
i 2 2 % R ] L L [t Vil =\ : ! 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
I N 1 s I i ]/ PR LN I V| | | TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
\ o S HE— _ | vl N/ I B v o Mo \l/ | / i T +1 416 343 0400 oF +1 416 343 0401
| R seml 1Y )= g = I A 1 0 = ; | INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
=4 - - — I \\s' \s'f\\s' s\\s' s/
E | ®| 6000 3‘@) : ‘ 30 : 3&) 8700 %L 5630 ‘Em(i :5900 3@) 9000 | e;@) 6000 ] ‘ ‘ N.COREARCHITECTSCOM
| | i
¥ I |
t I
| y

PROPERTY LINE - N16°49'35"E - 12.19m

_. 5800

/%
o 44441:4
|
|
|
|
58@0
|
1
]
|
T

Nl
Jo
N

i T | | 488 - 500 UPPER
| S ‘ WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON

PARKING GARAGE
EXHAUST LOUVRE

1400

PROPERTY LINE - N72°19'30"W - 18.29m

| |
u |
S il
|
|
|
|
L |
|
|
|
|
|
P
|
|
|
|
|
\
IR =
\
|
\
|
|
N
B
|
|
|
|
Ajrﬁg —
|
|
|
|
|
|
e
\
|
\
|
|
S AU | I |
|
|
|
|
|
|
J‘,AA
|
|
|
|
|
|
NH
|
|
|
|
s
3
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
r
f
|
|
|

+
|
|
|
|
|
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
L
|
|
|
|
|
|
#4
|
|
|
|
|
|
T;
|
|
|
|
|
\ 1
\\\\‘
\
‘\
|
W
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

| Z DENI POLETTI

RIGENCE
4957

\

PROPERTY LINE - N16°40'30"E - 76.95m

| G.S. 1:200

CHECKED DATE
! G.S. DECEMBER 2020

S [ — S
|
|
|

I |

1 i i ‘: DRAWN SCALE
¢ s s
| |

! TITLE

| MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN

\ \
i i | PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
i |

20-240 A202




LEGEND

§ ROAD WIDENING

EASEMENT
(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)

PRIVATE BALCONY AREAS:
UPPER WELLINGTON STREET LEVEL 2 - 839,88

LEVEL 3-5 = 282.88m? x 3 LEVELS = 848.64m?>

[

HATCH AREA DENOTES PORTION OF SITE

© &

9500 L 9500
|
|
|
|

L 9500 L 9500
|
|
|
|

N

|
@U
|
|

3

SRS

, 6550
|
i

TING‘ PROPERTX LINE

6550 | 5900 | 6550
| |
| |
| |

%

(5

i

/

|

|
BRSNS NN

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST

LEVELS 2-5 PLAN

|
\
L
\ N\ NN I
\ |
\ L MULIMMMIMEMMBIMNDOINNIN AL g\\\kmxm%x\\\\ DLERININN \\\\ \\L\ \ :
X\‘y | | : : : : : w ﬁ [11.15 m2 x 4 LEVEL ‘:44 60m2 1 : \
‘ ‘ } “ 8.81 m2 x 4 LEVELS 3 Z : : 881m2x4 LEVELS 35 24m2 : 7 : 44 m2 x 4 LEVEL! = !
— T — I 3 r 1 ‘\ I . 1 5 I 1 | izw 76m2 ° | o '
1 39.46 m2 x 4 LEVELS = 157.04m2 ‘ | I u ‘ H f u | f D FS | H I | T m : \
\\X» | ‘ ! | g i ‘ | ! | E ‘ | ! | i i | ! | H i " :
> Lr8) ‘—J H ; H ‘ H ‘2 BEDROOM ‘ 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM ‘ 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM ‘ a !‘
Sl | ez A | ez ‘ s | ez e | | oo | 2 ] |
w NS ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 18 ' UNIT 19 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 20 UNIT 21 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 22 UNIT 23 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 24 ‘ !
% \IE | 2 BED + DEN , 2|BEDROOM ) 2 BEDROOM ; ; ! ; ; ! ; ; ) ; ; \
> i | A s | s | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | I ;
o =8 : UNIT 15 : UNIT 16 : UNIT 17 : /\ : ‘ /\ : : /\ : /\ : Q /\ : /\ : : & 1 \
O] w E | | | I\ ‘ /| ‘ I\ ‘ / e S |
z o N | | ‘ | 7240 | | | | N ) ‘
= e e | [ | L/ u 777777777777777 5) # 6 [ — 30000 ‘ — &. ‘ = |
% o % D ! ‘ @: ] = , c y o\ A RISERS ‘% 1 E ELEC/COMM \/ 1 I/ ’@ \/ 1 \/ 1 \/1 :—H—IE/EC\/ZO}Q—”T—M% ‘\‘
= o > | | | \3 I | . L/ \ | _ . | l@ | fl | fl L < T
i = %% ‘ ‘ \/; \/ : ; \/-I:ED D ‘ [ I o ‘ ‘ {@ ‘ ‘ ELECTRICAL ROOM ‘ |
< . o : : : : | — | == = | : o : : ] : . 6 36 me : 2 BEDROOM : S |
®) = o I | | | I T e e i 316.07 fE 72,07 me !
< ) §T ‘— N ‘ | 720&) | 5900 || ‘ 6250 7200 ‘ 66}1 5 | 5900 | 5900 || 661% | omszasonr ‘ : ‘ & |
] \E ‘ 72.07m2 - r ° 2%.03 ra’ 1 1BEDROOM [ STUDIO 1 ‘ STUDIO ; 1 BEDROl(ﬂ)!v[ 1 LOCKER ROOM ‘ LOCKERRQOM 1 BED%OOM 1 1 BEDROOM 1 ‘ 1 BEDROOM 1 1BED + IPEN 1 | i |
- N | iy A [ iy Prpt  aiomer ‘ S16.13 (I | 136 2o 547,071 26801  seeeer c20581 Lockerroom < | |
= 'z - UNITO% i UNIT 02 ‘ UNIT 01 UNITSF ' | 11L0 KERT{Q'—}; E Y 1 13 LOCKERS (3'x5') UNIT 39 UNIT 38 K ‘ UNIT 37 1 UNIT %e N 258 .44 fiz ‘ |
5 ‘ |3 | | | | g \ w w 6 LOCKERS (3'%5' 3 £ o |
O ‘50( Q%’% g ‘ i i ‘ i % B ‘ i 1 ] ‘ 1 %%m g—‘— = ‘
= N o | . | . - ; | — . | ‘ ‘ . ~ Sl @ :
(| \] 1% i : T 878 m2 x 3 LEVELS = 26 34an T | 1 i : T 878 m2 x 3 LEVELS zslaamz T 1 | % 1 v \
o 3 3
el e T [N Y i = T S S (™ —1 g B ] :
o | . 2 | | | : 2 | .51 ft2 | | X 2 2
; \l v g UNIT 04 ‘ i % i ‘ % i ‘ ‘ :liJgr\?l'l‘!75? ‘ f UNIT 40 ‘ i% ‘ % i UNIT 35 ‘ i ‘
9 N | : | ] | | : : = 2 : o 5
. | | | 3 I i | IR 1
| 2 BEDROOM ! w w w w w w £
O 72.07m? N 1 BEDROOM ' 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM . = :‘: §
] \ I BN 1 S | S Sur | > aer 1 S | S J :
| P UNIT 05 | 3 | 3 | UNIT 50 i UNIT 41 | P | o 003,01 ? | z 6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
’%***77 ’7”13 ********* = B : : : ‘ : : : : : 8 2 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
N . . ] | — L 2 > 4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
N | | : | il \ | { | 2 | | ™ & 3 [ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
vQ | ‘:‘;: | i | 115 | , | T 3 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
% He—— . \77 : \ ; ‘ ' ‘ % ‘ : ‘ ‘ & 1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
-+ | ‘ 1 BEDROOM g ! 3 | 1 BEDROOM | 1 BEDROOM 5 | g ‘ === ‘
. | D o : S | S [ N P : S | S : e e S I No. |REVISIONS DATE
N w p w (&) ; (*2] | | i o2] | o2 663.01 . L 71.86m ‘ =
[Te) UNIT 06 o) o) UNIT 49 o UNIT 42 o) Yo o 1
N Y P eI | | | | ‘ Q| | | UNIT 33 | > 77352 | res "ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
I ‘ =l | ‘ i ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ I UNIT 27 ‘ o ) A451 ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
i R I ‘ GREEN | % ‘ | GREEN | | BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
N ‘ 775781 ( — : ROOF : ! : ROOF = T — o SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
N ‘ UNIT 12 i ‘ ‘ 280!“[12 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 280h2 N ‘ el IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
3 N~ PERMISSION."
ig
] I 1 BEDROOM l o l o ! 1 BEDROOM }5 1 BEDROOM } o ) o ﬁ o5 N
N 150 D 564 27 { S \ S \ | oo o <Y > B } S | S o i |~ CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
N o E I UNIT 07 l 0 l O l ‘ UNIT 48 R UNIT 43 l 0 l T} e i STUDIO HIE o o o JOB.
2 7 3 7 R i l.J,P/D_‘ _ X 31.34m° é Al 3
2| | : | | | | By > o= | p|3 8
N o = i DASHED LINE DENOTES —|f e = |/ DASHED LINE DENOTES = == Bt CO REARC H |TECTS
N 1 BEDROOM | EXTENT OF PRIVATE i | 39.79m° : EXTENT OF PRIVATE == *****"*”*”* -
- s~ | } BEDROOM o | | TERRACES ONLEVEL2 | El \ BEDROOM | frEom TERRACES ON LEVEL2 | _ | L | CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
—_ | UNIT 11 - P sz : S | S : ol ezt <l : 0 | S : rocoroon e 11400 6570 | 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
. X TEE .70m?
: | 1 v o8 | i | i | o |SE | o | 3 st ! — TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
= = | | | | L | i > econoom 1 g 0 T +1 416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
| 2 || | | | i . ; ‘_ H&/J Tozem 1 3 o INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
N | “ | | [ <b+;> [ | | UNIT 29 | ' WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM
NP l | | | & | | | |
| il i T | | | \ | | | |
‘ & | 2BEDsDEN LIZANILT 2y | s60810 | ‘ 8 | # 2 BEDROOM | 2 BEDROOM | o | @ o | i :
N ‘ 814 96 ‘ T aD/ UNIT 08 ‘ 8 ‘ O"\) 7‘ T esoam ] ’7‘7 T Tesrrmr T T ‘ 8 ‘ Q T 7%8,3#)33? T \ ill S
\ | e S | B | | ONIT 46 | ONIT 45 | © | | = ‘ 3.
| | | ® | | | | | | =T
l ] | l | | | ) | | o !
\ | | | | | | . | | | | '
§] | ; i i l% Te Fa m2 x 3 LEVELS = 80.64m2 i Pl i g i ﬂ]” 33.54 m2 x 3 LEVELS = 100.62m2 i \\ i (ep) PREPE_RTY LINE - N_16°49'35"E 12.19m
| _ | | | _ o
b= r ’ H = T ~ T T t U
D JH: 26.25 m2 x 3 LEVELS = 78.75m2 : El : S : : ' : : : : : L \\
3 <
] iLEV‘ELZTERRACEAREA:HW T — ” % ~ ! ! | 9500 ‘ 9700 ‘ ! ! 1 1 850 ! ," | 81 40 ! §
— = i H i | i | I 1@ =
T I I I ‘ [| I I [ I “‘ [
— T T NN D ***W*”j‘ | i i i i i 488 - 500 UPPER
| | | | | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ 1| ‘ 05 ¥ WELLINGTON STREET
\\ I I 1 ; I 7 Y %1 \7 T | AN 3 I § I F s & : I T E T T I I 1T ; - - /7 T !i
| | | | | | | | i | L o
| | [ i | | i | | | / | % HAM'LTON’ ON
| | | | ! | | o | | | |
A ; ; ; 1 N J ; o ; | ] | 5
| | | | | | | ~ | | | | R
| | | Q | | | | | | 10350 1650 7990 19560 =
| | | | | | | | [l T T = L)
- 01z __ % fffff JE———— - — = - - ——— 4 — 8
d
///
) _ ) Z DEMl POLETTI
- ‘ RIGENCE
' 4957
/ I - N 7”7”7”7 Tl 7'”7”77T 777777777777777777777777777 T | 5 | T | - T T - = - - PROPERTY LINE - N16°40'30°E - 76.95m - - - - - - - - - - T T - --_‘
| | X | 1 | DRAWN SCALE
‘ ‘ PROPLRTY LINE - N73°05'00"W - 4.57m !
- - - - - - - - N , CHECKED DATE
PROPERTY LINj-N16°39‘OO"E-45.70m ‘\ ! GS DECEMBER 2020
| f TITLE
| |

PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

|
|
|
|
|
|
| | 20-240 A203




HATCH AREA DENOTES PORTION OF SITE

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST

LEGEND
\\| ROAD WIDENING
EASEMENT
(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)
PRIVATE BALCONY AREAS:
UPPER WELLINGTON STREET LEVEL 6 = 360.87m*
s S O G BN O — O |
L 9500 L 9500 L 9500 L 9500 L 9500 | 9500 | 9500 L 9500 L 9500 L 9500 I
7 7 7 7 7 i( 7 i 1 i 1
} \ (@ \ \ ﬂL 6550 ,J' 6550 ﬁL 59}00 ﬂL 6550 ’J’ 6550 ,J' 59}00 ﬂL 6550 ’L 655 1 ﬁL 59}00 ﬂL 6550 ,J'
I I — I I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1 I — 1 I 1 i o
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ™ ! ! ( ) ! ///
L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | RN / | -
| | | | : | e | : | : | : | T\ 7
| | | | | TING PROPERTY LINE | | | | | | | | | | | /|
| 3 _ T s S e E e e I s s s m e e ha ;s Y A —
| NN ‘ | , |
\ L MIMIMMMMMINNNN TAAMHH I HEEMEHMIBMHMDMBHTHIHHTTHI TEITTUEGEHSITIESEEEETEEETH H HIDI NS00\ :
Nig i i | | | i | | | i | —oF ‘ : | . Wi |
; . ; . T i 8.81m2 T ‘O T T i 8.81m2 1 o T T O T 5.44 m2 o :
EE : ! : : 0 : : ‘ . © : : 2 : : ] © ! |
N | | " [ﬂ | — [ﬂ | v 1 | T ' :
8 ‘_J H H ‘ H ‘2 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM ‘ 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM ‘ ‘ ‘2 BEDROOM w !‘
4 2
O ; ’ ; : 72.07 m? 72.07m? : ; : 72.07 m? ; 72.07m? : ; : 72.07 m? 72.07m? : ; : 76.39m? ; o
~ 775.78 ft? 775.78 ft2 775.78 ft2 775.78 ft2 775.78 ft2 775.78 ft? 822.26 ft? [0 I ‘
% \I £ ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 18 ' UNIT 19 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 20 UNIT 21 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 22 UNIT 23 ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT 24 ‘ !
= NS | 2BED + DEN , 28EDROOM : 2 BEDROOM | : | | : | | : | : : |
i ; ‘ 820:29?;2 777:15;?2 ‘ 777:15;?2 ‘ [ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ] ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ o !
e 2 ; UNIT 15 ; UNIT 16 ; UNIT 17 5 /\\ | | /\ i /\ | /\ i /\ ; /\ i ! @ [ \
2 H‘J §§ 1= ! ! ! i n ’ ! | ;248 1 n “ ! V “ 3000 ! Q n “ ! V m I ri iiiiiiiiiii 7‘7ig77 :
= S =3 | N A | L/ - 5| + & I —— — — & | = |
g % % - ’: ‘7”7 19‘090 : @: ] = : £ L ‘ E RISERS 3 ELEC/COMM _ \/ } I/ i% \/ } \/ \/} H—ELEC/COMM :E""lV \‘
e [k —eo—r——r— T S i w
2 E) }\§:E } 1( /:EM::\\ \’—ELEC/COMM ! v } ! \/ . } \/ H [ — [— ! -‘ } } l@ | } b ! 3 } 2 Bsg’ggno’]:vl 1 S i
S NN T T P orn | e | j 6615} 5900 4 5900 | 6615 | I 3 :
14 = i 2BEDROOM i” OCKERRO 4:' (£ ‘:' 4& i ‘q i LOCKER RQOM 1 BE?’;SbM i i : i ‘
O 5 72.07m? ) 26.65m? i . i i J S2m . . ‘ |
2 \E e < ﬁ - w0 e e COEEP mEE | eeme | e ; |
1 5 | = | o | g st AL | | st omer | aer oo | |
' 8 | | | | 8 | ,4 | | | | |roteckErRsiex NG %5\ | o |
0 \ \ : @% | | 1 %T = I | | - I — 5 ;
D : i I 8.78 m2 ; I : ; 8.78 m2 I I : \
L o STUDIO ‘ STUDIO STUDIO STUDIO
Nl 4 , o | o [ , | , | o | o 2 | e | |
fl \ P | 40951 g | S | st : 3905110 : S : S 05 q | |
; % UNIT 04 ‘ ™ ‘ ™ ‘ ‘ UNIT 48 ‘ f UNIT 39 ‘ N ‘ e} UNIT 34 ‘ i
S \ LT ; | —— ; |- ’ — ; — - o 2 |
L p . 2 0 u")
@ | 2BEDROOM Il | | N | | | : onTee : > g
72.07m? z o
a \ | N reconon g | S | 4 [ v 3 | S Jl = -
i P e ‘ o ‘ o ‘ Soagare < ‘ > Soagan ‘ o ‘ o 663.01 ft ? ‘ z 6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
Nl = P | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ UNIT33 ‘ ‘ o y 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 77‘,,73 NE 4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
ﬁ o ‘ ‘ : | : ‘ : ‘ ‘ 2 g 3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
S nw.o N | | | | | | | S 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
E i | 1 BEDROOM gl o i o g i ' 1 BEDROOM i 1 BEDROOM g o i o 2 1 BED + DEN | == p_.—_}_ i ) N; I:E\leESIIDOZOSR SP fA':\_l;GUST 22
N | PR 18 | S| Bl =ar < > s S | S| L sl socoroon | o J—— -
‘ i UNIT 06 ! 0 ! o) ! UNIT 46 - L UNIT 41 ! 0 ! 0 663.01 ft ne X 72.07 m? [ o 1
Wy = =y |l | | | | | | | UNIT 32 s > 775.78 1t | = "ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
i 1 2 BEDROOM S|l 1 1 1 1 1 : T UNIT 27 ! |y A451 ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
| e IR | N | | | ‘ BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
§ ‘ 775781 < = - Q‘ . ! N | E ! . ‘Q< ! —— = ! SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
| UNIT 12 i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ) ‘ el IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
| | | || | | | % . N PERMISSION."
i 5} 1 BEDROOL\A | o | o | 1 BEDROOLVI U 1 BEDROOLVI | o | o | e
N 150(¢ D sat o { o \ o \ | vy < > asem } o \ o rom P X CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
N - ‘ if UNIT 07 ! % ! % ! ‘ UNIT 45 | UNIT 42 ! % ! % fﬁﬁ‘;‘z T ! 0 o JOB.
| N~ - ‘— - e —‘———— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ I 1 ) 1 BEDROOM ‘ g g Q
8] i | | i | | | = gew o E )Y S
g !“ 1 BEDROOM i . I ! 1 ‘ ! [pial] ' éBEDRéOM 1 [ ! | f— H‘l : _ Ej 7%’!‘@ ,,,,,, !, —F REAR | T E T
N 44.80m? i | | | | 76.61m? | | A [ o > I
= 482272 g ‘ 1 BEDROOM . ‘ . ‘ ‘ fﬂfif 4 ‘ < i UP\P% ‘ ) R | o CORE ARCHITECTS INC.,
_— | < > Sezm - 8 1 gl < : : S| [ seomn |y []400 | 6570 | ¢ 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
¥ — .33m? n
\ | 1 o og B | 3 | e L SE T . | 3 e a < 1 TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
| A i i i i ‘ ?33;5422 i 1 (AL i 8 i UNIT 30 ‘ % 2BI;§I§?rCn)iVI i 5 8 T+1416 3430400 o F +1 416 343 0401
“" - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ) ‘ o ‘ w 803051 w o | INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
| n S = = ]| — N | N = 1| —— | I N — I o0
\ | < | " | . [ | | | - = | e | ! WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM
Ny [e») | | | © | | | | | |
| et — | | & | | | | | |
‘ ‘(E | 2BED + DEN N [a) : 2 BED + DEN : : : | : : : | | 1
‘ 75.71 m: | ‘ = s 79.92 m? ‘ [Te) ‘ I I | ‘ Te) - I I = 1
\I 814.96 ft ‘93/ 860.28 ft2 o) [edasme I I [2e) 51.93 m2 I ‘ I ‘ o
N | unT10 L LU ] UNIT 09 ! g ! | ‘ | | ! o’\o | | : <
| | | | 1 | 8 | | | | i !
| 1 I I | I I ~ I I I I o
ML \ x x x | x x ! |8 '
1 | i i A i i i i i \ i PROPERTY LINE - N16°49'35"E - 12.19m
= ; ﬂ[t — ¥ | % | % | | | % - ‘\ o o o
- | 3 | i 8790 | 10410 | | | 10350 | 9640 L, 8
| 9690 | 9060 ‘ ‘ ! | | ‘ ‘ ‘ J ‘ & :
? \ \ \ i I \ \ ] ] |
T I I I I ‘ [| I I [ I “‘ [
| — T T NN T‘W‘ﬁ*j*ﬁ*ﬁ*”j‘ | i i i i i 488 - 500 UPPER
| | | | | | ‘ o ‘ ‘ S o 05 WELLINGTON STREET
\ x x | x | AR A AN R NN PELELEE T R K| N NS (NN NN Ry Ry R S R/ -| W e ——— ik
| | i i | | i l | | | l | % HAM'LTON’ ON
| | | | | | e | | | |
A ; ; ; 1 N J 3 ; | ] | 5
| | | | | | | ~ 1 | | | i
x x - x | x x x x x x om0
| | | -— | | | | | | | | P U E
R R S S =1 A - e I S R S ————" I —— — e B
//
//
) N ) Z DENl POLETTI
- | NIGENCE
4957
/ R 7”7”7”7 IR 7'”7”77T 77777777 1 S ] =3 ‘ 77777777777777777 - | - - - =7 - - PROPERTY LINE—-N‘G"40‘30"E-7;95-m - - T- - - - ! - - - - ! T - - --_‘
i | X | | | | 1 | | | DRAWN SCALE
‘ ! PROP‘LRTY LINE - N73°05'00"W - 4.57m } ! 1 ‘ 1 1 ! CHECKED DATE
-PT?OPERTY LIEI?JTN16°39'OO"E- 4-5.70m - - -‘\- = - - ! ! ! } } } ! GS DECEMBER 2020
i | | \ \ \ \ \ ' TITLE
| | | | | | | | | LEVEL 6 PLAN
| | | | | | | |
? | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| : : ; ! ‘ ‘ ‘ : PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
i | | | | | | ‘ | 20-240 A204
‘ ‘ : 1 1 1 i :




TO BE CONVEYED TO CITY FOR ROAD WIDENING

HATCH AREA DENOTES PORTION OF SITE

UPPER WELLINGTON STREET

HATCH AREA DENOTES PORTION OF SITE

TO BE CONVEYED TO CITY FOR ROAD WIDENING

@56

EXISTING F’ROPERTI LINE

o

\“\s\‘

.

Fppme

INVERNESS AVENUE EAST

3
64000 Ty}
k ,T’ ™
s — N
" EISW=1=)
z Q | {j .
5 @ | P
- T} 2
o 000000 | . 7
% i INDOOR AMENITY MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE S\CREENED OUTDO/OR
i | S| amasen 302550 MECHANIOA. SPACE S
o g J ‘ o e e r o N a
SEi (ARl ? I N °
n M \ E@ o
N
mi | 3 N
H [ ‘ o N
H B \ @ < N
S — i N
=
1 a1 ] 2
D L
L | z
-
!!!I [ | EE
: 4
| | g
R ‘ [
i |
‘ |
:m
S |
S H \ad51/
3 |
OUTDOOR AMENITY ‘
700.80m?
7,543.73 ft? '
Qo |
- |
|
1 1 | -
il ﬁ/ R Cn T 1
@/T\ L 1l p 2 | 2‘77 '
&) 3B 3B
Coon :
-T——+QT~T—TKJ/: | |
’ ‘ EEEEE;#_EEE\, i 1
& \
- 3 |
(@]
O 1
| .
| __ PROPERTY LINE_
|
|
R ! |
777777777777777777777777 - -~ 1 -~ 1 -~ T _°|
‘ /"s
+ 7
i - / -
|
\ |
NN N ’/’
| PROPERTY LINE
o ‘*"*’**”"4P“*’* IR R R R R R R R Tz |z | T 7T o o o o - - o o o o

NOTES:

1. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED OUTSIDE THE
PENTHOUSE FOOTPRINT WILL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW.

LEGEND

§ ROAD WIDENING

EASEMENT
(INSTRUMENT NO. HL81064)

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

PERMISSION."

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

JOB.

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A 0P6

T+1416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON
Z DENI POLETTI
UGENCE
4957

DRAWN SCALE

G.S. 1:200
CHECKED DATE

G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE

MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE PLAN

PROJECT NO.
20-240

DRAWING NO.

A205




MATERIAL LEGEND:

WINDOW WALL; 6mm ANNEALED GLASS INSIDE (1) /
OUTSIDE (O), LOW-E, ARGON GAS FILLED, DOUBLE

GLAZED UNIT.

CURTAIN WALL; 6mm ANNEALED GLASS INSIDE (1) /
OUTSIDE (O), LOW-E, ARGON GAS FILLED, DOUBLE
GLAZED UNIT w/ STRUCTURAL SILICONE JOINT

WINDOW WALL - SPANDREL; MINIMUM 6mm
TEMPERED BACK PAINTED (COLOUR 'MARILYN'S

DRESS)

TEMPERED GLASS; MINIMUM 8mm TEMPERED GLASS.
(TOP MOUNTED BALCONY GLASS)

('T) METAL PANEL; PAINTED (BLACK)

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM (BLACK)

WOOD TYPE-1

BRICK; THAMES VALLEY -

DARK IRONSPOT

LL L
z z
1 1
| > P
IID_C lE m
B e (| 3 L L s B Y S o o 221.250
o o ROOF
|8 '8 o
| | o
S, e a o =)
- . = ooy g . 216.250
: : o MECHANICAL
3 P OUSE
T S T e " " T s | 7| /212.900
| | o| LEVEL®
= I I &
T el s — g - e | %] [209.950
= o| LEVELS5
: b \ &
L R — - A | ] /[207.000
LEVEL 4
O— -
: " &) Y] [204.050
7777777777777777 S
o] LEVEL3
i L it i H i i i i i H g
A R e e 2 a : “ : : - ; : : e | % /201.100
: I\ I\ I\ I\ /AN I\ /\ : LEVEL2
PRl OF o WP e < A1L B o 2,241 3.30m2 | 3.18 224y 3302 | 3,18 2,24 3.31m27 | 3.18m] 2.24 3.31m27 | 3,18 - am 8
| 8 | LEVEL 2 (TOWNS) ' 8
@7|_' N L - // \\\ I/I \\\ / \\\ // \\\ |
Al N et e e . o ’ E i o 194.440
== = = Sow——ww - O = = "= = ———— o= S -epeaese | gl gl s I — _ —__GROUND (TOWNS) . -
| ' AVERAGE
| , GRADE
/"2 NORTH ELEVATION
) ) ) O (»)
9500 9500 L 9500 L 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 L 9500
| \ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
| \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
z z| 2
— | | | | \ \ \ \ S~ J \ zZ -l
IE: | | | | | | | | el | E§| E:u |
| | | |
= | \ o TERNDRCI _ [212)
' ikl - = a - a 77§77LIJ7 77777777 1 - ROOF
1O | | | — - | <' O | =
o | | | : | o' i ' o
- ' | | Y brazsn)
R ] e e N o o o - o
| @) | | o MECHANICAL
| Lul [ I § P !I!! OUSE
T e — - - e ol s S B 770 LEVEL 6
| | | | 0
| B? Y i TN I ; I i i I T BzR | | g
P i — = : e o e L. T i N 209.950
= | LEVEL5
5 ' o 0
| RN i i | | | g 207.000
. ] . B | i | o 2
ol ol LEVEL4
L — | - | o B s et Y | | ) ryay L N 204.050
I | | [ o| LEVEL3
Ly o0 2 0~ SRR [ B . I |
p— am— —_— _— — — I i —— M— — S — S e i 35 50m° LEVEL 2
: & i ﬂ L | ] | y | | : :
[§1 e . ] I=————
[ ] [ ] 21 44mf GIE V : 8
B = | : == O
| W ! =12 = - N INVERNESS | ©
| | ',;rg‘g?'_“[ + a Tl G | ' ! AVENUE EAST :
: i - = : - | L [194.440
—————— I = — - - e — - T e = -
AVERAGE
3048 I GRADE

/"1 EAST ELEVATION

26.0m

INVERNESS ULTIMATE R.O.W

BRICK; THAMES VALLEY - BURGUNDY SMOOTH
() CONCRETE FINISH

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

PERMISSION."

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE

JOB.

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6

T +1 416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON
ASS
QO "0,
ST
OUARCHIECTY 2
e DEN! POLETTI 5
2, WGENCE S
%, NI
Yy, 49T
™
DRAWN SCALE
G.S. 1:200
CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE

EAST & NORTH ELEVATIONS

PROJECT NO.
20-240

DRAWING NO.

A400




MATERIAL LEGEND:

WINDOW WALL; 6mm ANNEALED GLASS INSIDE (1) /
OUTSIDE (O), LOW-E, ARGON GAS FILLED, DOUBLE

GLAZED UNIT.

CURTAIN WALL; 6mm ANNEALED GLASS INSIDE (1) /
OUTSIDE (O), LOW-E, ARGON GAS FILLED, DOUBLE
GLAZED UNIT w/ STRUCTURAL SILICONE JOINT

WINDOW WALL - SPANDREL; MINIMUM 6mm
TEMPERED BACK PAINTED (COLOUR 'MARILYN'S

DRESS)

TEMPERED GLASS; MINIMUM 8mm TEMPERED GLASS.
(TOP MOUNTED BALCONY GLASS)

('T) METAL PANEL; PAINTED (BLACK)

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM (BLACK)

WOOD TYPE-1

BRICK; THAMES VALLEY -

DARK IRONSPOT

LLI LI
< =
— )
> |
= li 221.250
—_ m iiiiii e —— . - . e e e — — = — = ﬂi = :
LLI - L ROOF
o i o A
10 'O S
Y 'Y =
___D'______g_____ _D'_s 216.250
MECHANICAL
| ® | 2| PENTHOUSE
i o
_ | T R L Lt 77 212.900
- o| LEVEL®
I & I =
_ e =N N E l@ | (209.950
- o| LEVELS
A | g
_ _ ¥ B = b | /207.000
o| gl LEVEL4
A g!_) (o)}
D NE e N1 /204.050
N s R S| _ S
| , g| LEVEL3
1 i g
201.100 R e e —. . - "= 1 0o — 201.100
LEVEL 2 S | | i LEVEL 2
gl | R TR
o o ,_;.'w
~ e
196.800 B B e
MEZZANINE S |
S| 17 S |
m | | I L= ¢ EEE = 194.440
193.800 | i —— —— ——————— L — S R o I - R AVERAGE
PARKING | | SRALE
LEVEL ! |
‘ Cr §
/2" SOUTH ELEVATION
O Q) () )
9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500 9500
| | ’ i i i i ’1
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ﬂ E
~ (;g % | | | | | | | | | |
| “~~ : O Te, | | | | | | | \ | \
h\ m
it Dm0 DTSR BN & B | | - 221.250
\/ N j 8 : ‘ ROOF
[ - 1 P | o \ \ l =
| 1z 10 | B | | ! ! B
|
ol fiiffiffgffm é b - Gy 216.250
O MECHANICAL
| | l% } 3| PENTHOUSE
wl e B T N/ i N/ ® "] [212.900
© - o| LEVEL®
I I (R ‘ ' ' ‘ - -
o S T e— ' : " oI B D pmamamami = == | | (209.950
I o 1 o LEVELS
3 \ | | 3 8
- I el e S s | | ol l — — : — _i L}% H i i | ‘"; !‘- - i ! . N 207.000
| . i ol o LEVEL4
d ; r 1 T A § §
- e e S —_tr—n b Ll Ll Ll m ji i;i L i i ﬁ\ii L’ i I il (1 204.050
g : |r | g| LEVELS
;s Fil l : i i I | B : — Q
201.100 — LW —— ] 501.100
LEVEL 2 | | | — LEVEL 2
§ I I I i l (;IF
B o
196.800 N - INVERNESS | b
MEZZANINE o | . A
=) 1 AVENUE EAST | | - m
193.800 1 B 194 440
: — e — = — — ml— —— = R——— — — — —_sssspississ R ——— P— — — B — E— o —— )\ [N\ G ——
PARKING | GRADE
LEVEL | ,}'ﬂﬁ
|

l 26.0m

INVERNESS ULTIMATE R.O.W

/"1 WEST ELEVATION

BRICK; THAMES VALLEY - BURGUNDY SMOOTH
() CONCRETE FINISH

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

PERMISSION."

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE

JOB.

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6

T +1 416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON

QSO ASS OO/
I\ OF 7’)
< Q
OUARCHIEG TV 22

e DEN! POLETTI 5
9,,’ WGENCE S
7, >
,,ll 4957 \\\

1 \
LT

DRAWN SCALE

G.S. 1:200
CHECKED DATE

G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE

EAST AND SOUTH ELEVATIONS

PROJECT NO.
20-240

DRAWING NO.

A401




6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

PERMISSION."

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN

JOB.

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE

197.440

ROOF

STONE BALAST ON
PROTECTION BOARD ON

) I E—

TORCHED ON ROOFING MEMBRANE ON
CONCRETE SLAB, SLOPED TO DRAIN

COLUMN BEYOND

BRICK FACED
PRECAST WALL PANEL

194.240

GRADE

SLAB ON GRADE

/2" SECTION

15500

5200

/1" PLAN

I

Ly L
/ \ L L L L 1 L L I ] L L
% > S R > S R > > S S S >
P
é O G G G G G R R R
Q NS SES NS NS S NV NV S SIS SES SES
1 \ ] ] ) ] - - - - - ] ]
= <
3
Ll S S S S S 3
R R R
%
7
= i S lﬁrl S Q Q S =
h /\
t————————— METAL LOUVRE PANEL METAL LOUVRE DOORS —M ————— \ \/ /

A405

¥

BRICK FACED
PRECAST WALL PANEL

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

T+1416 343 0400 o F +1

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST,
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A 0P6

COREARCHITECTS

SUITE 700, WEST TOWER

416 343 0401

INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON
Z DENI POLETTI
UGENCE
4957

DRAWN SCALE

G.S. AS INDICATED
CHECKED DATE

G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE

GARBAGE BIN ENCLOSURE

PROJECT NO.

20-240 A405

DRAWING NO.




/ AN
/ AN
/ AN
45° ANGULAR PLANE TAKEN FROM THE
o 00
PROPERTY ADJACENT TO THE PROPOSED BUILDING—/7Z %—\ 45° ANGULAR PLANE TAKEN FROM 80% OF ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY
/ AN
/ AN
/ AN
/ AN
Ll Ll
pa / \ (zD pa
5 % \ = |3
I > / AN I LU > ! |
| = s 0 I = | | /_\
] s S - S S - I — -1 = Y - I T 220.950
I P % = L ROOF
1O J/ °\) N '<OE Te) | | S
Nod N Pe) oY | | o
o 4 7 AL 10
D o A i \ /I Fra o e 215.950
| ' : | I | | o MECHANICAL
| / ! S | | © | PENTHOUSE
y | RESIDENTIAL | Ll o f“*‘\
e - A i . . | 7EA,77 - R e R 212.600
| % T | RN | | ol LEVELS
| Y RESIDENTIAL | | N | | o /\
S - DA — L - N (209650
P | ~ gl LEVELS
I R o S , . | 0 L “ I T | N 206.700
y ' | " N o Q[ LEVEL4
y RESIDENTIAL | N Ol o m
N E o o . | [ T B o 777777L74|_&,7N 203.750
| . L | | N | | gl LEVELS
a RESIDENTIAL | N S /o000
I - - \ | | B - - S~ | N /200800
| - ' ' it | | | | LEVEL 2
| . S UPPER o
/ )
hessd | | PARKING | LoBBY WELLINGTON STREET | 2
7 T — \ - S |
A o T ~ PARKING o - — == o fioas00) fiosas0)
193.800 — — i GROUND AVERAGE
PARKING | { | . | GRADE
LEVEL | 1 = | o |
20.8m by
80% OF ULTIMATE R.O.W |
3062
/ 2"\ BUILDING SECTION 26.0m
A450
\ ads0 / UPPER WELLINGTON ULTIMATE R.O.W o REssuen fonses ot o
4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE
"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
/ AN ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
P / N N SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
ALOI\?CS;TAI\ﬂNEGI;JI;ésEP;I/:\Y'\lEJ\Q\EEENN?BFOOMTLEEPLR%V;(E)EEgLBElYIf\I-DI-IIﬁg "— — 45° ANGULAR PLANE TAKEN FROM 80% OF ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY PERMISSION
/ \ CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
/ AN JOB.
/ AN
/ AN
y N COREARCHITECTS
S % \ o ¥ CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
= y N Z = 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
y N Z TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OPS
fs y Wz | ! m T +1 416 843 0400 oF +1 416 343 0401
- . - . e o ] = - . : INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
L y = m o ROOF WWWCOREARCHITECTS.COM
@) / N N I<DE Te) ! | o
|% Vs - D N 'S |% | | 8
R - - : \ o |6 - - (L (218250
| /7 = I | =T |(uj | | | ~ o MECHANICAL
| PENTHOUSE
! ' RESIDENTIAL ! ' ' ! ™
" | F | T R | I
e e ‘ =5 L gl LEVEL®
' y RESIDENTIAL | ' AN ! ' o) m
o - g o ' N - N 209.950
P | N gl LEVELS
| p RESIDENTIAL | | N | | % m 488 - 500 UPPER
e P - ‘. | BN - - R R B e W WELLINGTON STREET
- (g
. RESIDENTIAL | N D 2| oaoso) HAMILTON, ON
S - - - ‘ 1 o - :ﬂg LEVEL 3
/ RESIDENTIAL | h >
R - | ‘ 1 - N | N (201100
| 4 | = | I ] | > LEVEL2
' y g ' ' UPPER N . '
RAMP Il | OADING S
hesoy, |~ PARKING iy RETAIL WELLINGTON STREET 3
MEZANE | T B | - PG T
: J | | . | (&
e A . _PARKNG L S | fiaa500\  (i0ade0)
193800 Vo — 1 | ,- | GROUND AVERAGE
PARKING : | | | | GRADE
LEVEL = | | ‘ | | DRAWN SCALE
G.S. 1:200
20.8m L
80% OF ULTIMATE R.O.W | CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE
3062 BUILDING SECTIONS
/"1 BUILDING SECTION 26.0m
A450
U UPPER WELLINGTON ULTIMATE R.O.W
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
20-240 A450




6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022
/ 5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022
/ 4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022
3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022
/ 2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022
7 45° ANGULAR PLANE TAKEN FROM 80% OF ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY 1_ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
/ NO. |REVISIONS DATE
/ / "ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
/ BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
W 1n2000 19200 19000 19200 19000 20000 1S FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS WRITTEN.
Z Z L PERMISSION."
: E / Z CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
| | | >= | LU / :II JOB.
R - (N e e S e
N ) 0 _ | mooF COREARCHITECTS
| | o i | (e o S CORE ARCHITECTS INC.
| | x 1| § o} = 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
o x| | 4 @ TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A OP6
. . R TP S — - — | [ - - . oI N ' T +1 416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
| | I | i | Q| MECHAICAL INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
L o RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL| RESIDENTIAL | 3 m WWW.COREARCHITECTS COM
B . S A -1 I L | R R | R ; S . . _ ; | I B -
= , | Q[ LEVEL®
. A RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL . A
— —_ - _———_— e — = - — — -+ — - —_ - _———_— — — - - - . _———_—- - - —_ - —_ - - . . —_ - B - — :
Y "' ‘ ' S LEVEL 5
. y ] RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL R o700,
| - T L - S - - - - o - N [207.000
P I O ol LEVEL4
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL 0 8
v/ < | Q] [204.050
b e R E— T gl e
P ‘ RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL & oo 488 - 500 UPPER
I FE R L T, ; - S SN SS— e S o Y e WELLINGTON STREET
| | | | N |
| / oy | TOWNHOUSE i Q HAMILTON, ON
| ~ INVERNESS (o, I AL PARKING | Q U
: Lo // AVENUE EAST Tiilﬁﬁﬁf e — — —— , —————— - - _ L O Neazanie -
GNP | 8L 5 PARKNG b — S fras.40)
B 77—,—r|__——'77 - - ———— ] ——— A N N O S E A N N AN A S S — I - , MINEN 93.800 AVERAGE
| | | = : PARKING GRADE
| | | | | s LEVEL
|, 20.8m DENT POLETTI
7 0 RIGENCE
\ 80% OF ULTIMATE R.O.W pEN
3048 DRAWN SCALE
G.S. 1:200
CHECKED DATE
260m G.S. DECEMBER 2020
INVERNESS ULTIMATE R.O.W _
BUILDING SECTION
/"1 BUILDING SECTION
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240 A451




\
!
i

B | |

‘ .
_ | ' :‘
| | \
| \ |

|

&

\'
1

EEERER
me] * “

k \‘ |
% \ | a
T !
| \ \

B u
[
| |

b
1T

_ﬁ‘l I

HH LI IHMH
e

Ill Ll . Ill II

[

““ ‘MH ‘ H ‘ ‘ H ‘ “ ||‘||‘||‘|I‘||‘l|“"”|l
“

p— _ " =8
= - |
e | [ S i ,
—— 1 B === R —_— S =
5 - - e — I8 — —
—— 5 . m——— . -
= === ~ _ — - = ——
—
= = = —T
=y .._-— = —
| s o
=

il

il

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
PERMISSION."

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB.

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A 0P6

T+1416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

- _ . 488 - 500 UPPER
! [ !!!II WELLINGTON STREET
, — ] — HAMILTON, ON
i Wy g T W'II"' — | - RE -
‘ wu\muu _ | :‘i‘,‘—”-‘“” ] B== - - . - : 7 7 : - = 7 = . e o 7 $\O OQ
e /\V'
<
,,,'I, ", 4957 \\\\\\s
DRAWN SCALE
G.S. N.T.S
CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE
MASSING
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240 A500




\ .

-

w ™ T wmp

\ —
A —

9 B
R nlNmmmEIIE———
L LA 0T o 1

[ / ‘ I
p——n =
| — g— i - i

] 7 1 | 1 1

o — 1 - - 1
o | 1 y

[ | P = ; |

/4
aEm .
s B

| S

/
N

= ‘
g o e
— /,-/'/
=l > el
. y -
| e /
| Il — =il =
|| — - _
e
T ST //
e 7
r//
T
=
T
e
\\;
—
T
e
s
—
~
\;\\\_
,//
p
7z
S
74
y
7
o ;
pd
V

| ’

i. | i
_,_. = i
I
|

il
e |

-

_—

. |
- —
/’

——

u
. = X//\
Z! I I I /' il I ///
' m I ! = / B e
r;! I I . ‘/I | / / -
| W o >
1 -

6 |REISSUED FOR SPA 29 APRIL 2022

5 |REISSUED FOR SPA 19 APRIL 2022

4 |REISSUED FOR SPA 5 APRIL 2022

3 |ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE 2 MARCH 2022

2 |RE-ISSUED FOR SPA 16 FEBRUARY 2022

1 |ISSUED FOR SPA 26 AUGUST 2021
NO. |REVISIONS DATE

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. PRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN
PERMISSION."

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB.

COREARCHITECTS

CORE ARCHITECTS INC.

130 QUEENS QUAY EAST, SUITE 700, WEST TOWER
TORONTO, ON CANADA M5A 0P6

T+1416 343 0400 o F +1 416 343 0401
INFO@COREARCHITECTS.COM
WWW.COREARCHITECTS.COM

488 - 500 UPPER
WELLINGTON STREET

HAMILTON, ON

ASS
QO 0,
£ G, 2
OMARCHIREQG T 12
e DEN! POLETTI 5
2, UGENCE S
",,II 4957 ™
LT
DRAWN SCALE
G.S. N.T.S
CHECKED DATE
G.S. DECEMBER 2020
TITLE
MASSING
PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.

20-240

AS501




488-500 Upper Wellington Street
Minor Variance Comparison
April 26, 2022

Previously Submitted Variances

Revised Variances

To permit 4 dwelling units at grade along
Inverness Avenue East whereas the C5A Zone
requires commercial uses at grade and only
permits Dwelling Units, Mixed Use above the
ground floor.

Four (4) dwelling unit(s), mixed use shall be
permitted to be located on the ground floor
instead of the requirement that dwelling unit(s),
mixed use shall only be permitted above the
ground floor except for access, accessory office
and utility areas.

To permit a maximum height of 22.0 metres or
six storeys whereas the C5A (x316) Zone permits
a maximum height of 11.0 metres or two storeys.

A maximum building height of 22.0m shall be
permitted instead of the maximum required
building height of 11.0m or two storeys within
the portion of the lot zoned “C5a,316".

To permit a maximum overall building height of
22.0 metres whereas the C5a Zone permits a
maximum building height of 18.06 metres based
on a side yard setback of 14.56 metres.

A minimum side yard setback from the southerly
57.91 metre side lot line of 7.7 metres and
minimum side yard setback from the westerly
76.95 metre side lot line of 14.5 metres shall be
permitted for any portion of the building having a
building height above 11.0 metres to a maximum
building height of 22.0 metres whereas the
Zoning By-law states that the minimum building
height may be equivalently increased as the yard
increases beyond the minimum yard requirement
when abutting a Residential or Institutional Zone
for all portions of a building beyond 11.0m in
height to a maximum height of 22.0m.

To permit a maximum first storey height of 7.0
metres whereas the C5A Zone permits a
maximum first storey height of 4.5 metres.

A minimum height of 3.0 metres and maximum
height of 6.6 metres shall be permitted for the
first storey instead of the requirement that the
first storey shall have a minimum height of 3.6
metres and maximum height of 4.5 metres.

To permit a maximum height for the enclosed
rooftop amenity area of 5.0 metres whereas the
C5A Zone permits a maximum of 3.0 metres in
vertical distance from the uppermost point of the
building to the uppermost point of the rooftop
enclosure.

The wholly enclosed rooftop amenity area which
projects above the uppermost point of the
building shall be permitted to not be greater than
5.0m in vertical distance from the uppermost
point of the building to the uppermost point of
the rooftop enclosure instead of the requirement
that it shall not be greater than 3.0 metres in
vertical distance from the uppermost point of the
building to the uppermost point of the rooftop
enclosure.

To permit a minimum yard depth of 1.4 metres
up to 6.66 metres in height along the northerly
lot line whereas the C5A (x316) Zone requires a
minimum yard depth of 3.0 metres.

A minimum depth of 1.4m shall be permitted
along the north lot line (Inverness Avenue East
lot line) for the multiple dwelling instead of the
requirement that a yard having a minimum depth




of 3 metres in the case of multiple dwellings shall
be provided and maintained along the northerly
lot line within the portion of the lot zoned
“C5a,316".

To permit a minimum setback from the enclosed
rooftop amenity area to the western exterior wall
of the storey directly beneath of 1.5 metres,
whereas the C5A Zone permits a minimum
setback of 3.0 metres.

The wholly enclosed rooftop amenity area which
projects above the uppermost point of the
building shall be permitted to be setback a
minimum of 1.5 metres from the exterior walls of
the storey directly beneath instead of the
requirement that it shall be setback a minimum
of 3.0 metres from the exterior walls of the
storey directly beneath

To permit a loading area within the required
minimum yard abutting a Residential Zone
whereas the C5A Zone does not permit loading
facilities within a required yard abutting a
Residential Zone.

A loading facility (being a “waste collection area)”
shall be permitted to be a minimum of 1.5m from
the southerly 18.29m rear lot line and a minimum
of 6.2m from the easterly 12.19m side lot line
and the westerly 76.95m side lot line instead of
the requirement that loading facilities shall not
be permitted in a required yard abutting a
Residential Zone (being a Minimum Side Yard of
7.5m and a Minimum Rear Yard of 7.5m).

To permit a minimum 1.5m rear yard setback to
an accessory garbage enclosure whereas the C5A
Zone requires a minimum 7.5m setback.

A minimum rear yard of 1.5m shall be permitted
for the garbage bin enclosure accessory building
instead of the minimum required 7.5m rear yard.

To permit a minimum 1.5m side yard setback to
an accessory garbage enclosure whereas the C5A
Zone requires a minimum 7.5m setback when
abutting a Residential Zone.

A minimum side yard of 1.5m shall be permitted
to the 12.19m easterly side lot line for the
garbage bin enclosure accessory building instead
of the minimum required 7.5m side yard.
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